TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

воок 39	8 PAGE/62 RECORDS
RECORDED AT TH	E REQUEST OF
2004 OCT 26	u opplar.
2004 OCT 26	AM 10: 54

EUREKA COUNTY. NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50

The undersigned hereby certifi	ies that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	•	FIL	E NO.	FEE	\$ 2
SS 7	Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	4.0	31	96 ∖	\	
quarter sections(s):			N 4 - 3 - 3 - 12	TO	, OA	.50	l \	
1/4 Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian				\ \	
$\underline{s}\overline{\omega}$ $\underline{3}\underline{\omega}$	<u> 23N</u>	<u> 50E</u>	MOBIN_	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow			\ \	
NW 34	41				-	The same of the sa	1 1	
				The same of the sa		The second second	-1	
					The Real Property lies, the Persons Lies, the Pe	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i	1	ς.
in <u>Eureka</u> C	ounty, Nevada, o	on the 11 d	ay of					24
October, 2004.	•			The same of the sa	RI	ECORD	ER'S STA	MP
		6 /.	Funl	1.	111	,		١.
Name and mailing address of	ocator is:	Scoonage		lian	LLC			76
		P.O. Bo		-	-			— '
		Elko, N	v <u>89803</u>		-			_
	1,000			1	1110	6 0	•	
The Claim is approximately	[500feet]	long and	feet wide	, such tha	1		fect are	
claimed in a L XSTECLY dire	ction and 10	2 leet in a	in custemy air	ection fro	m the	point of	discovery	
(monument of location), at wh	nich the Notice of	f Location was	s posted, together	<u>ک</u> with	$2U_{\dot{+}}$	teet o	on each side	ot
the monument of location and	center line of the	e Claim. The	general course of	the lode	or vein	is from	the	
past to the west	direction.	The state of the s	1					
		The state of the s		1				
The number, location and mar		75.	nt are as follows:	- N.				
<u>Location</u>	<u>M</u>	arkings	9.0	<u>Descri</u>	<u>ption</u>		, ,	r
No.1: NE Corne	-	-	718	a"	(1" x	(4' V	Jood Post	
		Z13-		W	19	41	11	
				-	11	n	71	
No. 3: Sw Corne		14	\		1.	<u></u>		
No.4: NW Corne	<u> </u>		- - - - - - - - - - 		· · · -			
As erected on the ground, eac	h corner monum	ent is marked	as described abov	e by				
Metal lags	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint	on posts).					
The work of location consiste	d of making a al	aim man as no	wided in NRS 51	7 040				
The work of location consiste	u ur making a cir	ann map as pro	JVILLE III IVIND 31	.,040.				
Dated this 25 day of Oc-	tober 2004	1.						
Dure 1113-		-						
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR	2: /							
C / I	121	•						

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193196

E.L. Huusaker III
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

BOOK 398 PAGE 163
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
SCOOKERS AM IO: 55

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

TO ALL W	HOM IT MA	AY CONCERN:	:		EURE M N R	KA COL	INTY NEVADA ATI RECORDER	
	ned hereby cert	ifies that he has ca	used to be loc	eated the		E NO.	FEE\$ 20	9.50
<u> </u>		Lode Mi	ining Claim in	the following	402	4 QY	\ \	
quarter sectio <u>1/4</u>	ns(s): <u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian	193	131	\ \	
\sqrt{W}	3~/		<u>50E</u>	MOBIN			\ \	
							7 /	
						No.	/	
n Eur	eka	County, Nevada, o	on the <u>11^{FL}</u> c	lay of		ECODI	DEDIC CTAMB	h.,
Octob	w, 2004.		. /			ECURI	DER'S STAMP	The same of
Name and ma	ailing address o	f locator is:	Scoonage		ation LL	<u> </u>		
			P.O. BO Elko, N		3			1
			1	1)			~
The Claim is	approximately	1500 feet I	long and 40	oo feet wie	de, such that 14	190	feet are	
claimed in a	westerly di	rection and 10	feet in	an easterly c	lirection from the	point of	f discovery	
monument o	f location), at v	which the Notice of	f Location wa	s posted, togeth	er with <u>30()</u>	feet	on each side of	
	it of location ar	nd center line of the	e Claim. The	general course	of the lode or ver	n is tron	n the	
past	to the <u> </u>	direction.	The state of the s	1				
		alice and a second		et ere en follow				
	- F	arkings on each co	The state of the s	mt are as ionow				
_	ocation		arkings	BIH	Description		Load Post	
-	NE Corn		11/2	11/14	1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1	} '1	11	
	E Corn		9170	\ <u>_</u>	н п	H	//	
_	w Corn		_1/3	19	11 1	# 1		
No. 4: //	W Corn	<u>ev</u>	Lu					
		ach corner monum			ove by			
/ <u>\</u>	al lags	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint	on posts).				
The work of	location consis	ted of making a cla	im man as or	ovided in NRS	517.040.			
	.16.	The state of the s	The same of the sa					
Dated this 2	day of Oc	ctober, 2004						
SIGNATUR	E OF LOCATE	OR:						
ву 🚣	1. M	1861						
.,	Owner, Claiman	it, or Agent Signati	ure					
	E.L. Hu	J 1 J						
		or Agent Name (pri	inted)					

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003~LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 398 PAGE 164 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SCHOOL SALE 2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 55

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

		Y CONCERN:			EU M N	REKA COU	NTY, NEVADA ATI. RECORDER
The undersign	ned hereby cert	ifies that he has ca Lode M	used to be loc ining Claim in	ated the the following	<u> </u>	ILE NO.	FEE\$ 20.50
quarter section	ns(s):			•		3198	\ \
1/4 NW	Section 34	Township 23/1	Range SOF	Meridian MOBM		0100	\ .\
in <u>Eur</u>	eka	County, Nevada, o	on the 11th o	lay of		RECORI	DER'S STAMP
Name and ma	iiling address o	f locator is:	Scoonare P.O. Bo Elko, N	2021		-66	
claimed in a _ (monument of the monumen	Desterly dir	rection and 18 which the Notice of the direction.	En feet in a feet in a	an <i>Custerly</i> s posted, toget	her with 30	the point of	on each side of
The number.	location and m	arkings on each co	mer monume	nt are as follov	vs:		
	ocation		arkings	1 mm (h	Descript	ion	_
	NE Corn			3/m/	a* x	2"x4'1	Jood Post
No. 2: 5	E Corn		13 ///	1517.	W. I	9 4	11
No. 3: 5	<i></i>		11.13	<u> </u>		ti •1	
<u>~</u>	W Corn		1/5		\$1	i, h	11
As erected or MeTa	n the ground, ea a / / a g S	ach corner monum (e.g. me	ent is marked tal tags, paint		bove by		
The work of	location consist	ted of making a cla	im man ac nn	ovided in NRS	517.040		
THE WORK OF	H		map as pro	ovided in tvike	517.010.		
Dated this 25	day of Oc	<u>ctober</u> , 20 <u>04</u>					
9	E OF LOCATO	OR:					
Ву	- U	t, or Agent Signat	ira				
		i, or Agent Signati	ше				
	E.L. Hu	usaker	III				
Owr	ier, Claimant, g	or Agent Name (pr	inted)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193198

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 398 PAGE 165
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 55

EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA
M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO. FEES 20.50

The undersigne	ed hereby cert	ifies that he has ca Lode Mi	used to be loc ining Claim in	ated the the following	rice	HO FEES 0
quarter section 1/4 NW	is(s): <u>Section</u> 34	Township	Range 50F	Meridian MDBM	19319	9 \ \
						$\neg \downarrow$
in Eure	. 2004.	County, Nevada, o	on the 11th o	day of	REC	ORDER'S STAMP
Name and mai		f locator is:		- Explora	tion LLC	
		_	7.0. B. Elko, N		3	
claimed in a _ (monument of the monument _eas tt	Costerly diction), at voted for the Lucs	rection and	Ent in feet in f Location was e Claim. The	an <u>eastery</u> di s posted, together general course of	f the lode or vein is	int of discovery feet on each side of
	- /	arkings on each co	omer monume arkings	ent are as follows:	Description	
	ocation UE Corn	_	<u>arkings</u>	17.18	2" x2" x 4	1' Wood Post
No. 2: $\frac{7}{5}$			5116	13 16	11 11 11	
No. 3: 50				1/2	и и х	1 /1
No. 4: N			-17	. \	11 11 1	1 11
As erected on	the ground, early 1 ags	ach corner monum (e.g. me	ent is marked tal tags, paint	as described about on posts).	ve by	
The work of k	ocation consis	ted of making a cl	aim map as pr	ovided in NRS 5	1 7.04 0.	
	م الا	tober, 2004	and the same of th			
SIGNATURE	OF LOCKED	OB/				
Ву 🗲 🔽	- WE	vi				
		t, or Agent Signat	ure			
E	F.L. Hu	insaker	III			
		A gent Name (ne	inted)			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 398 PAGE/66
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF
SCHOOL STATE
2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 55

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50

	46-4 be bee so	was to be les	ated the	11.0 	FILE NO.	FEE\$ 2
The undersigned hereby certifi	es man ne nas ca Lode Mi	ining Claim in	the following		_ ¥	\ \
quarter sections(s):	Loge !!!!		and romoning	19	9320)O \
1/4 Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		-	\ \
<u>sw</u> a7	23N	50E	MOBM	/		\ \
NW 34	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		The state of the s	\ \
				The same of the sa		-1
				The second of the second	The same of the sa	
in Eureka _c	ounty, Nevada, o	4 15E	ay of		The state of the s	/
in Laveta Co	ounty, Nevada, c	on the <u>sai</u> o	ay or		RECOI	RDER'S STAMP
<u>October</u> , 20 <u>04</u> .		. /		\ \		
Name and mailing address of I	ocator is:	Scoonover	- Explora	tion L	40	
Transcario maring access of		P.O. Bo		1		
		Elko, N				
			V	\neg		
The Claim is approximately	1500 feet 1	long and 60	O feet wide	e, such that _	1490	feet are
claimed in a Westerly direct	ction and	feet in a	in easterly di	rection from	the point	
(monument of location), at wh	ich the Notice o	f Location was	posted, together	with <u>301</u>) fee	t on each side of
the monument of location and	center line of the	e Claim. The	general course of	f the lode or	vein is fro	om the
past to the west	direction.	The state of the s				
		The same of the sa		1		
The number, location and mar		75.	nt are as follows:			
Location	<u>M</u> :	<u>arkings</u>	9,30	<u>Descript</u>	<u>ion</u>	, , ,
No. 1: NE Corne	,	The state of the s	17/18	9 x x	2" x 4'	Wood Post
No. 2: SE Corner		1110		N I	9 41	11
		15114	14		11 11	//
No. 3: Sw Corne		11	1/5		· n	
No. 4: NW Cornes					,	
]			
As erected on the ground, each				ve by		
Metal Tags	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint	on posts).			
The work of location consisted	d of making a cl	aim man ac na	wided in NRS 51	17 040		
	The state of the s	and the same of th	JYIQCQ III IVIND 5.	17.070.		
Dated this 25 day of Oct	lober, 2004	<i>'</i> .				
= =	The state of the s					
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR	:_					
S / ///	AT TO					
By C Willer	77					
Oumer Claimant	or Airent Signati	une				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193200

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

\mathbf{C}

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	UFFICIAL
ERTIFICATE OF LOCATION	RECORDED AT T
LODE MINING CLAIM	Scoons 2004 OCT 26
LODE MINING CAME	2004 OCT 26

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. REGORDER FILE NO. FEE\$

193201

The undersign	ned hereby certi	fies that he has ca	aused to be loca	ited the
DS	18	Lode M	ining Claim in	the following
quarter sectio	ns(s):			
1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
$-\nu\omega$	34		SOF	MOBIN

Eureka County, Nevada, on the

RECORDER'S STAMP

Name and mailing address of locator is:	Scoonover	Exploration	LLC	
	P.O. Box	2021		
	Elko. NV	94803		

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1490 feet are claimed in an easterly direction and 10 feet in a westerly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the east to the west direction.

The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

•	Location	Markings 21157	Description		- 1
No. 1:	NE Corner	18 50	2"X2"X4	Wood	PCSt
No. 2:	SE Corner	10131	\"\ \"\ \"	((<u> </u>
No. 3:	Sw Corner	(51/0)	ъ	l1	i i
No. 4:	NW Corner	7170	1, 4,	11	<u> </u>

As erected on, the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by _ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 25th day of October . 2004

By Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

E.L. Hunsaker

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK	398	PAGE 161	P
08619	MAI REE	DRHS	
RECORDED	AT THE R	EQUEST OF	
Scoon	over	Epl	
2006 001	26 1	M 10: 55	
2007 001	CA UI	110-00	

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the Lode Mining Claim in the following	P 11 P	NO.	FFF\$	20.50
		3202		
quarter sections(s): 1/4 Section Township Range <u>Meridian</u>	120		1 1	
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian Solution SU (Marid 27 23N) SOF MOBIN			\ \	
300 No. 10 No. 1	The same of the sa		\ \	
		-	1	
	-		1	
-5	-	The same of the sa	. "	N
in <u>Eureka</u> County, Nevada, on the 21 ST day of	_		TIPLE OF LE	- 1
October, 2004.	. R	ECORD	ER'S STAI	MP
Sundy Finding	166	,		V 1
Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonager Exploration	hh	<u> </u>		
P.O. Box 2021	_			_ \
Elko, NV 89803	_			_
1000	1	165	_	
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such	that	70	feet are	
claimed in a Westerly direction and 10 feet in an easterly direction	from the	point of	discovery	. c
(monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with	30()	teet (on each side	ΟÏ
the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lo	de or vei	m is trom	uic	
east to the west direction.				
The number location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:				
	scription			
Location Markings 21,33	scription	. w 1	1-1 Pat	
No. 1: Location Markings 21, 32 Des	" x2"	<u> </u>	Joul Post	
Location Markings 21,33	" <u>(2</u> 1	<u>x4' </u>	Jour Post	
No. 1: NE Corner Markings 21, 32 Des	" <u>(2</u> "	<u> </u>	Jood Post	
No. 1: NE Corner Markings 21, 33 Dec No. 2: SE Corner 19 20 3 No. 3: SW Corner 19 21 11	" <u>(2</u> "		Jour Post	
No. 1: NE Corner Markings 21, 32 Dec. No. 2: SE Corner 17 10 7 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	it K X 3 ₁₁	+1	.	
No. 1: NE Corner Markings 21, 32 Des No. 2: SE Corner 19 30 3 No. 3: SW Corner 10 21 No. 4: NW Corner 70 19	it K X 3 ₁₁	+1	.	
No. 1: NE Corner Markings 21, 32 Dec 19 20 3 No. 2: SE Corner 19 20 3 No. 3: SW Corner 19 21 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	it K X 3 ₁₁	+1	.	
No. 1: NE Corner Markings 21, 32 Des No. 2: SE Corner 19 30 3 No. 3: SW Corner 10 21 No. 4: NW Corner 70 19	it K X 3 ₁₁	+1	.	
No. 1: NE Corner Markings 21, 32 Dec 19 30 3 No. 2: SE Corner 19 30 3 No. 3: SW Corner 19 21 No. 4: No. 4: No. 6 Corner 19 21 No. 6 Serected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by	" X2" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	+1	.	
No. 1: NE Corner Markings No. 2: SE Corner Markings No. 3: SW Corner Monday No. 4: NW Corner Monument is marked as described above by Metal 1 ags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.	" X2" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	+1	.	
No. 1: NE Corner Markings No. 2: SE Corner Markings No. 3: SW Corner Monday No. 4: NW Corner Monument is marked as described above by Metal 1 ags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.	" X2" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	+1	.	
No. 1: NE Corner Jaja Des No. 2: SE Corner Jaja Des No. 3: SW Corner Jaja Des No. 4: NW Corner Jaja Des No. 4: NW Corner Jaja Des Markings Jaja Des Ja	" X2" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	+1	.	
No. 1: NE Corner Markings No. 2: SE Corner Mon. 3: SW Corner Mon. 4: NW Corner Monument is marked as described above by Metal 1 ags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of October, 2004.	" X2" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	+1	.	
No. 1: NE Corner 19 20 3 No. 2: SE Corner 19 20 3 No. 3: SW Corner 19 21 19	" X2" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	+1	.	
No. 1: NE Corner No. 2: SE Corner No. 3: SW Corner No. 4: NW Corner As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal 1 ags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of October, 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By S. J. Warmer	" X2" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	+1	.	
No. 1: NE Corner 1930 3 No. 2: SE Corner 1930 3 No. 3: SW Corner 1930 3 No. 4: NW Corner 1930 3 As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal 1 ags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of October, 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature	" X2" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	+1	.	
No. 1: NE Corner No. 2: SE Corner No. 3: SW Corner No. 4: NW Corner As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal 1 ags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of October, 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By S. J. Warmer	" X2" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	+1	.	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

					עט פטעצ	لأمحاد	ייןניווע	, ••
TO ALL	AM TI MOHW	Y CONCERN	:		FUSEK	A COUNT	TY. NE	ADAV
The under	rsigned hereby certi	fies that he has c	aused to be loc	eated the the the following	M.H. RE FILE	ロトトトペル	(I.REQ F	EE\$ 20.50
quarter se			•	•		-00	\	\
1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	1937	203	1	\
<ω	ລ <u>ະ</u>	231/	SOF	MOBM		_	- \	1
-3 <u>-2</u> -	<u> </u>	- u	n	4	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		1	1
						-	_ \	\
					The same of the sa			\
			<u></u>		-	The same of the sa		1
in Ec	ereka (uber , 20 <u>04</u> .	County, Nevada,	on the <u>21</u> 20	lay of	No.		The Real Property lies, the Parks of the Par	
" Od	Uper , 2004.	•••			The state of the s	RECOR	RDER'	SSTAMP
	 ,		4		- N		r.	- N
Name and	d mailing address of	locator is:	Scronou	er Explo	ration	<u> </u>	<u></u>	
	-	<u>-</u>	P.O. B.	2021	<u> </u>			
			File M	1 84803	1			
			<u> ~ (~0, ~ ~)</u>	12122				
æ . cı.:.	n is approximately	ISDO foot	long and /aC	6 feet wide	such that	490	feet	are
ine Clair	n is approximately n av <u>. easterly</u> dir	ration and	Ong and or	2 / Sector Vdir	ection from t	he point (of disc	overv
ciaimed i	n a <u>vy casterty</u> dir int of location), at w	bish the Metica c	f Location We	s posted together	with 300	feel	t on ea	ch side of
(monume	ment of location and	Mich the Nouce (Claim The	s posicu, rogenia sessessi course of	the lode or y	ein is fro	m the	CII 5.00 Cx
the monu	to the <u>west</u>	disastion	Ctaint. The	general course of	ale lode of v	CIII 13 11 0	610	
<u>(2025)</u>	to the west	an ection.	The state of the s					
The mumi	ber, location and ma	rekinge on each c	omer monume	nt are as follows:	***			
i ile num			The The	III III II I	Description	'n		
	Location	<u>IV</u>	<u>farkings</u>	22157	N . N	- ,		n 4
No. 1:	NE Corn	1ev	20,55	20155	2"X2 X	4 W	ood	Past
No. 2:	SE Corn	9 1/	10 33	\	The Etc.	>4	"(Ц
			101 3	19120	Et.	Ц	t s	i.
No. 3:	SW Corv	15/-	2/ 123	71.18			11	
No. 4:	NW Corn	ev	4130	1 1		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
			•					
As erecte	d on the ground, each	ch corner monum	ent is marked	as described abov	e by			
	Metal Tags	(e.g. m	etal tags, paint	on posts).				
	一			/ /				
The work	of location consist	ed of making a cl	aim map as pŋ	ovided in NRS 51	7.040.			
		L. The same of the						
Dated thi	sast day of Oct	00cr 2004						
		The state of the s						
SIGNAT	URE OF LOCATO	R: /						
	c) [[,	151						
Ву	· · · · · ·	vivi						
	Owner, Claimant	, or Agent Signat	ture					

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193203

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

BOOK 398	PAGE 170
00010141 0	DECUBUS
Roons	E PEQUEST OF
2004 OCT 26	All IO: 22

EUREKA COUNTY. NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

				M.Ņ	I. REBALL	FEE\$ 20.
The undersigned hereby cer	tifies that he has ca	iused to be loc ining Claim in	ated the the following	ì	FILE NO.	1224 20
quarter sections(s):				193	3204	\ \
<u>1/4</u> <u>Section</u> ອ້ອ ປ ຣັບ ອີລາ ລັ	Township 7 23∧/	Range 505	<u>Meridian</u> MDBM		5 (4 0 4	\ \
					The same of the sa	\ \
				Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner		1
		.1				/
in Eureka	County, Nevada, o	on the 21 ST	day of	No.		
October, 20 <u>04</u> .				1	RECO	RDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address	af lagatar ir:	Scooling	- Explora	tica	446	
Name and mailing address	of locator is.	7.0. B		e live	1	
		Elko, N		3		
					1,160	
The Claim is approximately	, <u>1500</u> feet	long and (e)	feet wid	le, such tha	1440	feet are
claimed in a westerly d (monument of location), at	irection and	flocation wa	an easterly di	rection in	om the poin	t of discovery eet on each side of
the monument of location a	which the Notice of nd center line of th	e Claim. The	general course of	of the lode	or vein is f	rom the
past to the wes	t direction.					
				1		
The number, location and n		The state of the s	nt are as follows	: <u>Descr</u>	intian	
Location /	/	arkings	23 24	DESCI	W	1 1 1 Det
No. 1: ME Corv		21/24	31130	4	<u> </u>	11
No. 2: SE Coru		14/20	76,21		U H	//
No. 3: Sw Core		78 1 33	7719	- 11	1 11	
No. 4: NW Corn	<u> </u>	26 21			, ,,	
As erected on the ground, e	ach comer monum	ent is marked	as described abo	ve by		
Melal Tags		etal tags, paint				
			//			
The work of location consi	The state of the s	100	ovided in NRS 5	17.040.		
Dated this 25 day of _C	ctober, 2004	<u>/</u> .				
SIGNATURE OF LOCAT	OR:					
By F. J. Wal	W_					
· ·	nt, or Agent Signati	ure				
E.L. Hu		111				
Owner, Claimant,	or Agent Name (pr	inted)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 398 PAGE 171
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
SCHOOLS SPECIAL
2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 55

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby cert	ifies that he has ca	aused to be loc	ated the the the following	M.N. F	REBAL ILE NO.	EATI, R	ECORDER FEE\$ 20.57
quarter sections(s):	Code ivi	ming Citation		400	22	\	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
1/4 <u>Section</u> 5ω 27	Township 23√	Range SOF	Meridian MOBM	193	203	\	. \
<u>35</u> <u>37</u>	<u> </u>					1	\
in Eureka	County, Nevada, o	on the 21 ⁵	iay of		-		
October, 2004.	•			The state of the s	RECO	RDER'S	SSTAMP
Name and mailing address o	f locator is:	Scoon ou P.O. B	2021	vation	<u>LL</u>	<u></u>	
The Claim is approximately claimed in an easterly di	rection and 10	feet in	feet wid a westerly di	e, such that _/	the point	feet a	оvегу
(monument of location), at we the monument of location are cast to the west	vhich the Notice o id center line of th	f Location wa	s posted, togéthe general course o	r with <u>300</u> of the lode or v	vein is fr	et on eac om the	ch side of
/			ut and as Calleron				
The number, location and m		The Third	nt are as tollows:	: D e scription	~=		
Location	M	arkings	24 59	Description 0	— , ,	1 1 :	ส
No. 1: NE Cort	ner _	7	33 5/	2 12 1		lood 1	PCS L
No. 2: SE Coru	12/	3 35		ii	<u> </u>	• • •	
No. 3: Sw Core	1 P 1/2		19/20	D _{hall}	н	41	£ v
No.4: NW Corv		3133		£5	i,	t (£1
As erected on the ground, ea		ent is marked etal tags, paint		ve by			
The work of location consis		•	/ /	17.04 0.			
-44	tober , 20 <u>04</u>						
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	OR:						
Ву	delt						
•	t, or Agent Signat	ure					
E.L. Huns		<u> </u>					
Owner, Claimant, c	r Agent Name (pr	inted)					

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193205

BOOK 398 PAGE 171

BOOK 398 PAGE 173
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
SCOONOVEL SYSTEM
2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 55

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the Lode Mining Claim in the following 193206 quarter sections(s): Meridian **Township** Range County, Nevada, on the 215 day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: _ feet long and ______(OO) feet wide, such that 1490 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet in an easterly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 30() feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the __ to the <u>__ いさだ</u>__ direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Description Location **Markings** No. 1: No. 3: 11 No. 4: NW As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal Tags _ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 25 day of October, 2004. E.L. Hunsaker

> Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193206

BOOK 398 PAGE 172

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1.50

					EUNCKA U M N DEDA	JUNIY, NEVADA
The under	rsigned hereby certif	ies that he has ca	used to be loc	cated the	FILE NO.	LEATI, RECORDER
<u></u> DS		Lode Mi	ining Claim ir	the following	1 162 110	· FEE\$ 20
quarter se	• •		_		19320	y \. \
<u>1/4</u>	<u>Section</u>	Township	Range	Meridian	13050	1 1
<u> </u>			SOF	MOBM		\ \
SE				<u> </u>		. \ \
						7
in Ec	ereka c	ounty, Nevada, o	on the <u>2/^{5‡} (</u>	day of		
at	ober , 2004.	-			REC	CORDER'S STAMP
	 -		/ /			
Name and	I mailing address of	locator is:	Sconou	ier Explo	ration L	LC
			P.O. B	0x 2021		
			Elko. N	V 84803	1 1	
	•	-	6-115V; /V	V COLOR		
The Clair	n is approximately _	1500 feet 1	one and let	feet wide	such that 1490	feet are
claimed in	n av <u>. casterly</u> dire	ction and /C	feet in	a Wester Vdin	rection from the po	int of discovery
(monume	nt of location) at wh	ich the Notice of	Location wa	s posted together	with 300	feet on each side of
the monu	ment of location and	center line of the	e Claim. The	general course of	the lode or vein is	from the
cast	to the <u> </u>	direction.				
		per-	The state of the s	- N		
The numb	per, location and mat	kings on each co	rner monume	nt are as follows:	1	
	Location /		arkings		Description	
No. t.	1=10/	,	The same of the sa	26 61	78178111	Wood Acet
No. 1:	NE Corn		24:59	34159	2 X 2 X -1	Wood Past
No. 2:	SE Corni	<u> </u>	23 57			
No. 3:	Sw Corn	سرر خ	,	3/83	n n	α
No. 4:	NW Corne		25 125	1	is is	16 11
					•	
	d on the ground, eac	h corner monume	ent is marked	as described abov	re by	
^	Metal Tags	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint	on posts).		
	→ \	1		/ /		
The work	of location consiste	d of making a cla	iim map as pr	ovided in NRS 51	7.040.	
	at RI					
Dated this	s <u>25¹</u> day of <u>Oct</u> o	20 <u>04</u> , 20 <u>04</u>				
		The same of the sa				
SIGNAT	URE OF LOCATOR					
Bv	7. 2	Millet	7			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193207

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

E.L. Hunsaker III

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 328 PAGE 174
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
SCOOLOGY EXPLOY.
2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 55

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE**\$** 20.50

							EBALEATI, RECORI	
	ned hereby cert	ifies that he has ca	used to be loc	cated the			NO. FEES	6
<u> </u>	25	Lode M	ining Claim ir	the following		1932	208	
quarter section	ons(s): <u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	•		\ \	
<u>1/4</u> ≤ω	21	23 <u>N</u>	50E	MARM			\ \	
NW	an	Й	u	ч		The state of the s	\ \	
						The same of the sa		
=	f.		. 715t					S.
in Eur		County, Nevada,	on the <u>act</u>	iay of	The State of the S	DEC	ORDER'S STAME	,
<u>Octoba</u>	<u>r</u> , 20 <u>04</u> .		,		The same of	REC	ORDER S STAMI	
Name and m	ailing address o	f locator is:	Scoonore	- Explora	tion	LLL	1	S.,
(Value and m	annig address o		P.O. B.		1	1		٦
			Elko. N		5			-
		<u></u>	21107 72	<u> </u>				-
The Claim is	annonximately	1500 feet	long and GC	O feet wide	e, such tha	at 1490	feet are	
claimed in a	Westerly di	rection and 10	feet in	an easterly di	rection fr	om the po	int of discovery	
(monument o	f location), at v	which the Notice o	f Location wa	s posted, together	with _3	0()	feet on each side of	
the monumer	nt of location an	d center line of th	e Claim. The	general course of	f the lode	or vein is	from the	
<u>east</u>	to the <u> </u>	direction.	Total Control of the					
			The state of the s		1			
The number,	location and m	arkings on each co	THE STATE OF THE S	nt are as follows:	794.			
L	ocation	<u>M</u>	<u>arkings</u>	27.28	<u>Descr</u>	<u>iption</u>		
No. 1:	NE Corn	er	7	25/26	a "	X2"X4	i Wood Post	
No. 2: 3	E Corn		35/36		16	11 11		•
<u></u>			<u> </u>	80135	- 41	- 11 H	1 /1	-
	w Corn		9112	79[23		1. 1		-
No. 4: //	W Corn	<u>ev</u>	80133			, ,	' 'I	_
	\ \	\.		4				
As erected of	a l <u>ground,</u> ea	ch corner monum	ent is marked tal tags, paint		ve by			
7.101	31 1143	(c.g. mc	aa tags, pant	on posta).				
The work of	location consist	ted of making a cla	aim mao as on	ovided in NRS 51	17.040.			
	4 -	The same of the sa						
Dated this 2	$\int day of \underline{\mathcal{Q}}$	tober, 2004						
		-	-					
SIGNATUR	E OF LOCATO	R:						
250	? /h d	15						
ву	hamer Claiman	t, or Agent Signati	Ire					
	-		110					
1	E.L. Hu	usaker						

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193208

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL	WHOM II MA	Y CONCERN	•		EUS	REKA COL	MTY, NEVAL
The unders	igned hereby certi	ifies that he has ca	aused to be loc	ated the	M.N. F	REBALE	ATI.RECORD FEE\$
کن	36	Lođe M	ining Claim in	the following	'	IEE NO.	
quarter sect	ions(s):				4 6	000	n\ -
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	19	3203	3 \
5 w	27	23 1/	SOF	MOBM		1	1
3 <i>E</i>	27	41	4	4 /		\ \	· \
NW	้ลา	4	и	4		_ \	\
NE	27	N	h	W		The state of the s	. \
			ct				\ \
in Eus	reka	County, Nevada,	on the 2/2 d	ay of	-	The state of the s	1
	ber , 2004.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			REC	CORDER	'S STAMP
	<u>, 205 (.</u>						1
Nome and	mailing address of	f locator is:	Scronou	er FXDIO	ration L	LC	74
Name and i	maring address of	1 10Catts 13.	0 & B	2021	DC (1. U.S.)		
			P.U. 150	7	-\		
			Elko. NI	1 84003	. \		<u> </u>
			1	V			
The Claim	is approximately	1500 feet	long and 60	feet wide	, such that /서우0) feet	are
claimed in	an posterly dir	rection and	et in a	a westerly dire	ection from the p	oint of disc	covery
(monument	of location) at w	hich the Notice o	f Location was	posted, together	with 300	feet on ea	ach side of
				general course of			
			e Claim. The	general course or	the loce of veni	s nom uic	
<u> </u>	_ to the <u>west</u>	direction.	Total Control of the	1			
			The state of the s		V		
The numbe	r, location and ma	arkings on each co	orner monume	nt are as follows:	N		
	Location /	<u>M</u>	arkings	/	Description		
No. 1:	NE Core		700	28 63	2"12"141	Wood	Dref
140. 1:		151/-	26,6	36 61	~ <u> </u>	Microst	17 (23)
No. 2:	SE Corn	21	14 39		i i	• • •	••
No. 3:	SW Corv			35 120	n n	ŧ i	£1
				25/24	11 60	10	11
No. 4: _	NW Corn	<u>~ ~ </u>	24/26		ξι ()		
	1 /		-				
As erected	on the ground, ea	ch comer monum	ent is marked a	as described above	e by		
M	etal Tags				•		
	3 /	(-18					
The work o	f location consist	ed of making a cl	im man ac neo	vided in NRS 51	7 040		
the work o	il	cu or making a cir	ann map as pic	vided in MAS 31	7.040.		
Datad thing	25 Jan. or (37)	ober 2004					
Dated mise	day or	000 V , 2007	•				
		The state of the s					
	RE OF LOCATO						
_ 5	? _ / <i>I</i>	all I					
Ву	<u> </u>	V /					
	Owner, Claimant	or Agent Signati	ıre				
	L. Huns	3 No.	 -				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 398 PAGE 175
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF
SCOONOVER SIGNAL
2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 55

193209

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

BOOK	398	PAGE	176
OFFIC RECORDED	AT THE R	ORUS EQUEN	Slas
RECORDED 2004 OCT	26 A	M 10: 55	5

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

TO ALL W	HOM IT MA	EUREKA COUNTY	NEVADA			
The undersign	ed hereby certi	fies that he has ca			M.N. REBALLATA FILE NO.	RÉCORDER FEE\$ 20.50
quarter section	ns(s):		_			\ \
<u>1/4</u> Λ/ω	Section より	Township 231	Range SOF	Meridian MOBM	193210	\ \
						7 /
in Eure	, 20 <u>04</u>	County, Nevada, o	on the <u>QI^{S‡}</u> d	lay of	RECORI	DER'S STAMP
Name and mai	ling address of	locator is:	Scoonage		tion LLC	
			P.O. BO		 	
claimed in a	location), at wood of location and the <u>west</u>	ection and 10 hich the Notice of denter line of the direction.	feet in a feet i	an <u>easterly</u> dir s posted, together general course of	rection from the point of with 30() feet of the lode or vein is from	on each side of
The number, le	ocation and ma	rkings on each co	rner monume	nt are as follows:		
<u>Lo</u>	cation /	<u>Mi</u>	<u>arkings</u>	29 30	<u>Description</u>	, ^ ,
No. 1: A	IE Corn	-	- 700	27/29	2" x2" x4' 1	Local Post
No. 2: 5/	E Corne		3 = 37		76 tr 41	11
No. 3: 50			411	93 13	4 11 11	//
No. 4: N			81 27	205	H P H	11
	the <u>grou</u> nd, each	ch corner monume (e.g. me	ent is marked a tal tags, paint		ve by	
The work of lo	ocation consiste	ed of making a cla	im map as pro	ovided in NRS 51	1 7.04 0.	
Dated this 25	Hay of Oc	tober, 2004				
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATO					
By]. [l	MA	7			
		, or Agent Signatu	ге			
E	.L. Hu	nsaker =				
Owne	er, Claimant, or	Agent Name (pri	nted)			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

LODE MINING CLAIM

IO ALL V	MILOM II MAJ	CONCERN	•		EURE M M R	KA COU! EBALEA	ALK M	EVADA	
	gned hereby certifi	es that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	FIL	E NO.	F	EE\$ 20	,50
DS quarter secti	2 <i>8</i> ions(s):	Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	1932	44	\	\	
1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	TOOK	T.T.	\	\	
NW		<u> 23√</u>	<u>50F</u>	MOBIN	_		\	\	
NE				· /		No.	1	1	
· .					No. of Concession, Name of Street, Name of Str		-	\	
			T.ST			Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which the Owner, where the Owner, which the			
in <u>Lur</u>	reka co bey , 20 <u>04</u> .	ounty, Nevada, o	on the $\frac{\partial l^2}{\partial l}$ d	ay of	San Carlotte	BECOI	nnen	SSTAMP	N.,
Octo	<u>ьег</u> , 20 <u>С4</u> .					KECUI	KDEK :	SOLAMIC	1
Name and n	nailing address of l	ocator is:	Scooner	er Explo	ration	LL	L	1	,
Maric and n	maning address or .		P.O. Bo		1				N
			Elko. M	/ A					1
				\)]				4
The Claim i	s approximately	1500 feet	long and <u>60</u>	feet wid	e, such that	1490	feet a		
claimed in a	un easterly direc	tion and/4	feet in a	<i><u>westerly</u> di <u>انتوان</u></i>	rection from	the point	of disco	overy	
(monument	of location), at whi	ich the Notice o	Claim The	s posteu, togethe	f the lode or :	/ 1ee	t on eac	en side of	
	to the west		e Claim. The	general course o	i die iode or	voin is me	Jill Gic		
Lust									
The number	r, location and marl	kings on each co	rner monumer	nt are as follows	. \				
•	Location /	<u>M</u>	<u>arkings</u>	30 165	<u>Descripti</u>	on ,			
No. 1:	NE Corne	<u> </u>	The state of the s	28 63	2"X2"	(4 W	lood i	Past	
No. 2:	SE Corne		25/67		ü	`Y'	ιι	ŧţ	
No. 3:	Sw Corne			31 26	lì 💮	Ц	G	ti	
-	NW Corne		37 30	1	1.	l)	14	t (
	TACC CAN DE		21120						
As erected of	on,the ground, each	corner monum	ent is marked a	is described abo	ve by				
M	etal Tags	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint	on posts).					
Therese	<u> </u>	l a Cardeina a ale			17.040				
the work o	f location consisted	i of making a ci	um map as pro	vided in NKS 3	17.040.				
Dated this	15 day of Octo	ber , 2004							
		The state of the s							
SIGNATUE	RE OF LOCATOR:	1/-							
By	- J. 1	WAT	<u></u>						
	Owner, Claimant, o	or Agent Signati	ıre						
-	L. Hunsa,								
Ov	vner, Claimant, or A	Agent Name (pri	inted)						

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193211

BOOK 3 9 8 PAGE | 77

BOOK OFFIC	LAT Sean	PAGE	178
RECOMPED /	AT THE RE	ÜÜEST (254
2001 007	nover	- 44	los
2004 OCT	26 AM	In: 55	

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersign	ed hereby certi	fies that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	17.19 F	ILE NO.	ATI. RECORDER FEES 20
<u> 25</u>	29			the following	19	3212	1 1
quarter section	ns(s):					_,,	\ \
<u>1/4</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian			\ \
$\underline{\qquad}$	<u>a /</u>	23 N	SOF	MOBIN	J		\ \
				/		The state of the s	\ \
				-	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner	-	-1
					The second second	The same of the sa	\ \
. <i>E</i>			. 25				
in Luve	eka (County, Nevada, o	on the	lay of	The state of the s	DECO	RDER'S STAMP
<u>UCTOBEV</u>	, 20 <u>04</u> .		/			RECUI	ADEK SSIAMI
			Samuel	Fisher	J. \	LLC	1
Name and ma	iling address of	locator is:		r Explora	lian	hhc.	
			P.O. Ba			1	
			Elko, N	v 8980	3		
			1	\			
The Claim is a	approximately	1500 feet l	ong and GC	o feet wid	e, such tha	1490	feet are
claimed in a	Westerly dim	ection and	feet in :	n easterly di	rection fro	m the point	
(monument of	location), at w	hich the Notice of	Location was	nosted togethe	r with 3	or) fee	t on each side of
		I center line of the					
	o the しょうし		The Real Property lies and the Personal Property lies and the	B-1101111 1011111 0			
 ,	v ale	GIT GOLIGII.	The state of the s	1	< -		
The number 1	ocation and ma	rkings on each co	mer monume	nt are as follows:	. \		
	cation	All Control of the Co	rkings	Ne die de lonows	<u>Descri</u>	ntion	
	1-10/		n Killik?	31,37	No. 1	No.	. 1 2 1
No. 1:/	UE Corne	<u>. </u>		29 30	<u>a</u> ,	(2"x4'	Wood Post
No. 2:	E Corne		77 19	~	16	4	1 1
N- 2- C				81 127		11 +1	//
No. 3: <u>ک</u> ر	o Corn		96.3/	97 3			
No. 4: No.	D Corne	V	04/13	. \ \	Į į	t n	1.1
	/ /						
As erected on	the ground, eac	h corner monume	nt is marked	as described abo	ve by		
Meta	1 Tags		tal tags, paint		• •		
	1	, 5	3.71	//			
The work of le	ocation consiste	d of making a cla	im map as pro	ovided in NRS 5	17.040.		
	A	la This					
Dated this 25	day of Oc.	lober-, 2004.					
	,						
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR	e .					
		16-1					
By 🥍 🗸	· UN	unt					
<u>O</u> v	vner. Claimant	or Agent Signatu	re				
	F.L. Hu						
Owne	er, Claimant, or	Agent Name (pri	nted)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL W		Y CONCERN:			5004 OC 1 SQ		
The undersig	ned hereby cert	ifies that he has ca Lode Mi		cated the	EUREKA COUNT M.H. REBALEATI FILE NO.	Y. NEVADA RECORDER FEE\$ 20.	50
quarter section 1/4 // W NE	ons(s): Section 17 27	Township 23 \(\lambda \)	Range SOE	Meridian MOBM	193213	.\	
in Euro	eka (County, Nevada, o	n the 21 st d	ay of			

Name and mailing address of locator is:

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1490 claimed in an easterly direction and 10 feet in a westerly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the east to the west direction.

The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

	<u>Location</u>	Markings 11/27	Description
No. 1:	NE Corner	32,05	2"X2"X4' Wood Post
No. 2:	SE Corner	30 63	it to the first
No. 3:	Sw Corner	27/20	ti ti ti
No. 4:	NW Corner	3/13d 3/130	er is it if

As erected on, the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by ____ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

RECORDER'S STAMP

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT	MAI CONCERN	•		M.M.	REBALEA	ILY, NEVADA TI, RECORDER FEE\$ 20	
The undersigned hereby		used to be location in		, F	ILE NO.	FEE'S 20	,50
quarter sections(s):	Loge Mi	ining Ciaim m	me tottowing	19	3214	\ \	
1/4 Section	Township 	Range SOE	Meridian MDBM				
						7 /	
in Eureka	County, Nevada, o	on the arst d	ay of		DECORD	ER'S STAMP	
<u>actober</u> , 20 <u>01</u>	L.	/			KECUKD	EKSSIAMI	1
Name and mailing addres		Scoonager		ation 1	LC		, 1
		P.O. Bo Elko, Ni		23		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The same of
			V				~
The Claim is approximate				ide, such that	1490	feet are	
claimed in a <u>Westerly</u> (monument of location),				direction from			
the monument of location							
<u>east</u> to the <u>w</u>		The same of the sa					
The number, location and	I markings on each co	mer monumen	at are as follow	ve.			
Location	and the same of th	rkings	it are as lone,	vs. Descripti	Off		•
<u> </u>	ruer		33 <u>34</u>	a" x a		local Post	
	hev_	3/132	3112	11 1	19	11	
		27(30	0613/	4	1 11	/1	
<u> </u>	ruer _	135	ev 129	11 1	· Pl		
No. 4: NW Co.	rner	9137	\rightarrow				
As erected on the <u>erou</u> nd Metal 1 aq	■ %	ent is marked a tal tags, paint o		pove by			
	(9		/ /				
The work of location con	sisted of making a cla	im map as pro	vided in NRS	517.040.			
Dated this 25th day of _	October-, 2004						
SIGNATURE OF LOCA	TOR;						
By & V.	listres						
Owner, Clain	nant, or Agent Signatu	re					
E.L. H	lunsaker =						
Owner, Claiman	t, or Agent Name (pri	nted)					

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517,050

BOOK	398	PAGE 181
OFFIC RECORDED A	IAL RECO	ROS QUEST _I OF
RECORDED / SCOOKLE 2004 OCT	ver ?	uplot.
2004 UC I	25 AM	In: 20

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

		ifies that he has c			FILE NO.	FEE'S 20.5
<u>DS</u>	32	Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	193215	\ \
quarter section 1/4	Section 3.7	Township	Range SOF	Meridian MOBM	T30%T3	\ \
NE	21	231/	й	4		\ \
						7
in Eur	reka .	County, Nevada, (on the <u>a st</u> d	lay of	ne.	CORDER'S STAMP
<u> </u>	<u> २०८५</u> , २० <u>८५</u> .				KE	CORDER 331 AMIF
Name and n	nailing address of	flocator is:	<u> Scecnou</u>		oration L	LC
			P.O. B.	7	\ \ \ \ \	
			Elko, M	1 84003	3	
claimed in a (monument the monume	u <u>n easterly</u> dir of location), at w	ection and/ d hich the Notice of d center line of th	feet in a feet in a feet in a	a <u>westerly</u> d s posted, togethe	de, such that <u>/490</u> lirection from the p or with <u>300</u> of the lode or vein	oint of discovery feet on each side of
The number	, location and ma	rkings on each co	rner monume	nt are as follows	E Marie	
,	Location /	<u>M</u>	arkings	24169	<u>Description</u>	,
No. 1:	NE Corn	<u> </u>	The state of the s	32 67	2"X2"X4"	Wood Past
No. 2:	SE Corn	ev	37/6		it to	CC II
No. 3:	SW COCH			3/30	B II	ti ti
	NW Corn		3313	71.30	ec to	16 11
		h corner monum			ove by	
746	etal Tags	(e.g. me	tai tags, paint	on posts).		
The work of	f location consiste	ed of making a cla	im man as nm	vided in NRS 5	17 040	
and the second	+(<u></u>			/		
Dated this	day of Oct	ober , 20 <u>04</u>				
SIGNATUE	E OF LOCATO					
By Z	- M	AMI.	-			
	Owner, Claimant,	or Agent Signatu	ıre			
	L. Hunsa	No. 7	~			
	·-·-	Agent Name (pri	nted)			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193215

BOOK 398 PAGE | 8 |

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the Lode Mining Claim in the following the control of the Lode Mining Claim in the Control of the Control Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): 193216 <u>Meridian</u> 1/4 <u>Township</u> County, Nevada, on the day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: __ feet long and _600 feet wide, such that 1490 The Claim is approximately 1500 claimed in a Westerly direction and 10 feet in an easterly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the past to the west direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings No. 1: 11 No. 4: As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 3 day of October, 2004 SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

> Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV, 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 398 PAGE 182

OFFICIAL RECORDS

RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF

SCOONOGE AM 10: 56

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

		5 4b -4 b - b	ward to be less	atad the	EURE	KA COUNTY	HEVADA	
The undersign	ned hereby ceru 34	fies that he has ca	ining Claim in	the following		EBALEATI.	RECORDER	1 57
quarter section		Lode IVI	ning Ciamen	the following	FILT	E NO.	FEES 20	<i>).</i>
1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian	4022	ary \	\	
$^{\frac{114}{14}}$	<u></u>	23 N	SOF	MOBM	1932	1	\	
HE	37		10	<u> </u>	/	\	.1	
SW	72	N	11	71		_	\	
56	23	<u> </u>	11		The same of the sa		l	
			2.57			No.	\ \	
in Eure	<u> </u>	County, Nevada, o	on the 2/2 d	ay of		DOODDEN	10 0T 4 5 5	
<u>Octobe</u>	<u>w</u> , 20 <u>04</u> .				R	ECORDER	SSIAMP	Marie Contract
			4. 1.			117	The same of the sa	76
Name and ma	iling address of	locator is:	Deconor		ration	LLC		
			P.O. B.	x 2021	/ / / 			No.
			Elko, M	1 84003				The same
								~
The Claim is	approximately .	1500 feet 1	ong and _60	feet wide	e, such that <u>/</u> 4/	<i>90</i> feet		
claimed in av	easterly dir	ection and/ C	feet in a	ı <u>westerl√</u> dir	ection from the	point of dis	covery	
(monument of	f location), at w	hich the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	with <u>300</u>	feet on e	ach side of	
the monument	t of location an	d center line of the	claim. The	general course of	the lode or vei	n is from the	:	
<u>past</u> t	to the <u>west</u>	direction.	Name of the latest terms o	1				
			The state of the s		<			
The number, I	location and ma	erkings on each co	rner monume	nt are as follows:	1			
<u>L</u> c	ocation /	M	arkings	36:71	Description	1 .		
No. 1: 🔥	JE Corn	سماح		24 69	2"X2"K4	1 Wood	Past	
	E Corn	····-	3 10		ii i	, (,	l į	
			3114	3313/	16	i (i	- II	
No. 3:	NO Corn	12 -	15.26	37 33		<u> </u>	11	
No. 4: /\	IW Corn	ev	36公	<u> </u>		rt 16		
	/ /							
As erected on	the ground, ea	ch comer monume	ent is marked a	s described abov	re by			
Met	al Tags	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint	on posts).				
	\ \			/ /				
The work of le	ocation consiste	ed of making a cla	im map as pro	vided in NRS 51	7.040.			
	14. Q	1						
Dated this 25	_ day of Utl	ober . 20 <u>04</u>	-					
~ ~ ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***************************************	_					
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATO	R:						
D. 5	`_). #	12/4/FI						
By	······································	, or Agent Signatu						
		J = %, =	e					
	. Hunsa							
Own	er, Claimant, or	Agent Name (pri	nted)					

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK	398	PAGE 18	74
		RDS FOUR TOF	
2004 OCT	126 AH	10: 56	1.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

				a . d at	M.N. REE	NO. FEE\$ 20
ine undersign	ned hereby certi 35	ifies that he has ca Lode M		the following	, 126 1	10.
quarter section			ining Chain ii	· uo ionomig	193218	a
<u>1/4</u>	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	TOOKI	, , ,
<u></u>	 ac			MOBM		\ \
						
	<u> </u>			5		
	• •					
in Eur	eka o	County, Nevada, o	on the 2/\$I	iay of		1
October	,2004.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	410		RE	CORDER'S STAMP
			/ /			
Name and ma	ailing address of	locator is:	Scoonale	r Explore	ation LLC	
			P.O. Bo	2021		
			Elko, N	V 8980	3	
				N		
					de, such that 149	
					lirection from the p	
						_ feet on each side of
			c Claim. The	general course	of the lode or vein	is from the
east 1	to the <u>いさら</u>	direction.	The state of the s			
The pumber	location and ma	rkings on each co	mer monume	nt are as follows	****	
	ocation	- A	rkings	iit are as ionow	Description	
_	1-10 1		ITKINES	\	<u>Description</u>	.4.7.34
No. 1:	NE Corne	<u></u>	354.6	35 36	9. X3 X	4 Wood Post
No. 2: 5	E Corne	بيا	32 34			4 41
No. 3: 50	w Corn		-	123	11 11	ri //
No. 4: //	w Corne				H F	F 1 1.1
74	COT WE		135			
As erected on	the ground, eac	ch corner monume	ent is marked	as described abo	ove by	
Meta	1 Tags	(c.g. met	tal tags, paint	on posts).		
		N		/ /		
The work of I	location consiste	ed of making a cla	im map as pro	vided in NRS	517.040.	
26	the B	AV ST				
Dated this <u>✓</u>	day of <u>C</u>	<u>tober</u> , 2004	•			
CYCELL TIME						
SIGNATURE	E OF LOCATO					
By). [K	fict!				
	wner, Claimant	or Agent Signatu	re			
	· ·					
	F.L. Hu	usaker				
		Agent Name (pri	nted)			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

LODE MINING CLAIM

BOOK 398 PAGE/85 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SCHOOL STORY 2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 56	
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 60.50	,

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The unders	igned hereby certi ع کے			cated the the the following	FILE	MO.	FEE\$
quarter sec			iiiig Oidiiii ii		19321	9 \	\
1/4 5w SE	Section 31 25	Township	Range SOF	Meridian MOBM			. \
in Eur	reka 1	County, Nevada, o	on the <u>at st</u> o	day of	REC	CORDER	'S STAMP
Name and	mailing address of	flocator is:	Scocnou P.O. Bi Elko, M	יג'ם ב x	ration L	LC	
claimed in (monument the monum	an <u>easterly</u> dir t of location), at w	ection and	Ect in a function was e Claim. The	a <u>westerly</u> dir s posted, together general course of	, such that <u>1490</u> ection from the powith <u>300</u> the lode or vein is	oint of disc feet on ea	covery ach side of
i ise munibe	Location		arkings	in are as ionows.	Description		
No. 1:	NE Corv	<i></i>	ar retrigo	26/7/	2"12"14"	Wood	Prat
No. 2:	SE Corn		361 /1	30111	11 4	1(il
No. 3:	SW Corv		3-11-9	32136	11 11	l i	in
No. 4:	NW Corn		3) 30	3313-7	ξι 4ι	tt	· · ·
The work of	on the ground, each of location consists day of Oct	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint iim map as pro	on posts).	·		
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATO	84					
ву <u></u>		, or Agent Signati	ure.				
_		JE 34.					
	L. Huusza wner, Claimant, or		nted)				
_ V	mici, Ciaimant, Vi	vient range (bu	incu)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

LODE MINING CLAIM

2004 OCT 26	AM 10:56
EUREKA COU	TI, NEVADA
M.H. REBALEA	TI, RECORDER
FILE NO.	FEE \$ 20.5 0

The undersig	gned hereby cert	ifies that he has ca		cated the	M.H. REI FILE	BALEATI. NO.	RECORDER FEE \$
quarter secti		Eode W	minig Ciamii n	THE IONOWING		\	
<u>1/4</u> <u>ε Ε</u> 5ω	Section 3-/ 35	Township 23 N	Range SOF H	Meridian MO3M	193	220	\
	eka	County, Nevada, (day of			
" Octo	bcv, 2004.	County, Nevada, (n ale <u>32</u> (22y Ol	RE	CORDER	'S STAMP
Name and m	nailing address o	f locator is:	Scoon ou P.O. B. Elko, Al	0x 2021	ration L	LC	
claimed in a (monument of	v <u>r easterly</u> dir of location), at w	rection and // Chich the Notice of the direction.	En feet in a feet in a	a <u>(4) est cr</u> ly dir s posted, together	rection from the power with 300	oint of disc feet on ea	covery ach side of
The number.	, location and ma	arkings on each co	rner monume	nt are as follows:			
	ocation	and the same of th	arkings		Description		
No. 1:	NE Corv		1	40	2012016	Wood	Prot
			301	301	i 1	11	11
				37,-35	B 11	11	- Li
	SW Corn	12/	37 1 40	\ T \			
No. 4:	NW Corn	<u>er </u>	37 36	-\\	(, 4,	t (
As erected o	n the ground, ea	ch corner monume			e by		
The work of	location consist	ed of making a cla	im map as pro	ovided in NRS 51	7.040.		
Dated this 2	day of Oct	ober . 20 <u>04</u>					
SIGNATUR	E OF LOCATO	R:					
By <u>-</u>	7. Ku	not					
C	Owner, Claimant	, or Agent Signatu	re				
E.L	. Hunse	iker III	-				
		Agent Name (pri	nted)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV, 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

TO ALI	L WHOM IT MA	AY CONCERN	:		EUREKA	COUNTY	. HEVADA
The ande	rsigned hereby cert	ifiec that he has c	aused to be loc:	ated the	M.H. REB	ALEATLI	RECORDER
i ne unde D≤		Lode M	fining Claim in	the following	FILEN	.0.	rets 2
	ections(s):			-	4	\	1
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	19322	3 1 \	\
ζĒ	34	231/	SOF	MOBIN	_		. 1
Sω	35	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		\	\
						-	\
							
	ureka	County, Nevada,	مر بالدين مان م	ov of		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i	
in Colo	hear 2004.	County, Nevada,	on the <u>#C</u> a	ay or	REC	ORDER'	SSTAMP
DO	<u>, 2001.</u>		. /				1
Name an	d mailing address o	f locator is:	Scanou	er Explo	ration L	LC	1
(Agric air	a maning accircas c		DO BO	12021	\ \ \		
			F.U. 131		<u> </u>		
			Elko, MV	<u> </u>			
am all:		1600 Fact	long and (a)	O fant wide	e, such that <u>/490</u>	feet	are
The Clair	m is approximately	restion and	Tong and <u>upo</u>	VIDEST COLVE	rection from the poi	int of disc	
ciaimed i	m a <u>n easierly</u> di	which the Notice of	of i ocation was	nosted together	with <u>300</u>	feet on ea	ch side of
the monu	ment of location at	nd center line of th	e Claim. The	posted, together reneral course of	f the lode or vein is	from the	J.: 5.55 C.
## CANST	to the <u>west</u>	direction	ic Claim. The p	goneral course of	t ble lode of Your is	., 0 2.0	
<u> [43]</u>	to the _ <u>octor(</u>	an doctor.	The state of the s				
The num	ber, location and m	arkings on each c	orner monumer	it are as follows:	1		
	Location		farkings		Description		
N. 1.	1 m / m /	_			20120111	Wood	Drst
No. 1:	NE Core		40;	401	2"X2 X4	I (11
No. 2:	SE Core	124	امخ	19 · 412			
No. 3:	SW COCI	12 v	ديد الله	27 50	R R	(1	i v
No. 4:	NW COCK		7 773	7	is is	I C	
1100 11	itte Chib	<u></u>	34 WU				
As erecte	ed on the ground, ea	ich comer monum	ent is marked a	s described abov	ve by		
	Metal Tags		etal tags, paint				
	\supset \subset		07.	/ /			
The worl	k of location consis	ted of making a cl	aim map as pro	vided in NRS 51	17.040.		
No.		L. The state of th	and the same of th				
Dated thi	is day of Oc	tober , 20 <u>04</u>					
SIGNAT	URE OF LOCATO)R:/	2				
_ <i>}</i>	- J //	WITH	/				
ву <u>г</u>	Oumon Claiman	t, or Agent Signat	7.100				
_	•	, 10 %	urc —				
Ē	.L. Huns	aker III					

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193221

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

BOOK 398 PAGE 187

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE**S 20.5**0 The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): **Township** Meridian County, Nevada, on the 20th day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1490 feet are claimed in a <u>a casterly</u> direction and 10 feet in a <u>westerly</u> direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the to the west direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description Wood Past No. 1: No. 2: 11 Ц ŧ, No. 3: ŧţ 11 į, NW No. 4: As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Tags __ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 25 day of October Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature E.L. Hunsaker Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

> Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 398	PAGE 189	j
OFFICIAL RECO	OROS	
RECORDED AT THE RE	Solos	
2004 OCT 26 AM	110: 56	

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The describ		Easthat ha bas as	waad ta ba laa	entad tha	EUREKA M.N. REK	A CUURT I REVADA BALEATI RECORDER
i ne undersig	gned hereby ceru 44	fies that he has ca Lode Mi		the following	FILE	ک، 70. FEE3
quarter section	ons(s):		mile Cizini ii			\ \ \
1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	10222	2 \ \
_ <i>SE</i>	34/	23 N	SOF	MOBM	19322	ა \ \
KE	341	1(\ \
<u>sw</u>	35	и	1	<u> </u>		_
<u> NW</u>	35	<u> </u>	A	<u> </u>		
· F1	. مداند		· anth			
in Eur		County, Nevada, o	on the according	lay of	D.	ECORDER'S STAMP
<u> </u>	<u>₹√,</u> 20 <u>04</u> .				K	ECORDER SSIAMP
Name and m	ailing address of	locator is:	Scowor	er Exala	ration.	LLC
Name and m	annig address of	iocator is	P.O. Bo		MATION	huc
				-		
			Elko, Alv	59003		
Th- Cl-: :-		1500 feet l			14/6	2/) 6
						70 feet are point of discovery
						_ feet on each side of
		i center line of the				
	to the west		Claim. The	Benefal compe o	I die lode of vein	is non dic
			The same of the sa			
The number,	location and ma	rkings on each co	mer monumer	nt are as follows:		
	ocation	The second secon	ırkings		Description	
_	1 - 1/2 1	_	The same of the sa	46	0.0	Wood Past
			44 i	441	2 12 14	WOOD POSC
No. 2:	SE Corn	er	<u> </u>	················	<u> </u>	
No. 3:	SW Corn	٠,		75 P	II II	i ti ti
No. 4: /	VIO Corne		45 40		£1 61	tt tf
	TO THE		H31 HH			
As erected or	n the ground, eac	h corner monume	ent is marked a	s described abov	ve hv	
Me	tal Tags		tal tags, paint		,,,	
	7 (. 6-, []/		
The work of	location consiste	d of making a cla	im map as pro	vided in NRS 51	17.040.	
-	et a					
Dated this	day of Oct	ober , 2004.				
		The same of the sa				
SIGNATURI	E OF LOCATOF	i p				
, <i>5</i> .	-2.	111				
By	<u> </u>	1 10				
	• .	or Agent Signatu	re			
<u> </u>	. Hunsa	ker III	~ 			
Owr	ner, Claimant, or	Agent Name (pri	nted)			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK FAST PAGE 190 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SCOOL FAST PAGE 2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 56

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT W	AI CONCERN	•		EU	REKA COU	MTY, NEVADA
The undersigned hereby cer				M.N.	. REBALE. ILE NO.	ATI. RECORDER FEE \$ 20.5 7
<u> 05 45 </u>	Lode M	lining Claim ii	n the following			122010
quarter sections(s):		_		193	3224	\
1/4 Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>			
<u>NE 34</u>	23N	SOE	MARM			\ \
					The same of the sa	\ \
			€		The second named in column 2 is not a se	7 /
				_		
r .		a not	Ļ	-	The state of the s	
in <u>Eureka</u>	County, Nevada,	on the 19930	day of	The state of the s		
in Eureka October, 2001.					RECORDI	ER'S STAMP
		/ /	-			
Name and mailing address	of locator is:	Scoonale	- Explor	ation LL	. <u>C</u>	
		P.O. B.	2021	1 1		
		Elko, N		23		
	•		\			
Ti di in in annui anti-	1500 6	1 (at	00	ide, such that 14	190 .	
The Claim is approximately	reet	long and 4	jeet w			eet are
claimed in a Westerly di	rection and10	teet in	an eusterry	direction from th	e point of c	liscovery
(monument of location), at						
the monument of location a		e Claim. The	general course	of the lode or ve	in is from t	the
east to the wes	direction.	The state of the s	1			
		The state of the s	1			
The number, location and n	narkings on each co	orner monume	nt are as follov	vs:		
<u>Location</u>	<u>M</u>	arkings	vn.48	Description	1	
No. 1: NE Corn	f	7	14.77	a" xa"	x4' W	Land Post
7 7 7 7		45.1 1/6	45 46	4 X &	XT W	ocu resc
No. 2: <u>SE</u> Corn	ev _	42 74			•1	
No. 3: SW Corn	101		(2)	H A.H	#1	//
		PIA	10.1	11 1	p)	1)
No.4: NW Corn	<u>ev</u>	15145				<u> </u>
	\. .					
As erected on the ground, e				ove by		
Metal Tags	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint	on posts).			
			/ / .			
The work of location consis	ted of making a cla	aim map as pro	ovided in NRS	517.040.		
th	W 3					
Dated this 25 day of 0	<u>: 100e,-</u> , 20 <u>04</u>					
	The state of the s					
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO)R: /					
<i>5</i> 2 //	10/14/					
By	sen ci					
Owner, Claiman	ıt, or Agent Signatu	ле				
<u>.</u>						
E.L. Hu		111				
Owner, Claimant, o	or Agent Name (pri	inted)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV, 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517,050

193224

BOOK 3 9 8 PAGE | 90

LODE MINING CLAIM

IO ADD WILOW II WAT	CONCERN	•		EUA	REKA COUNT	Y NEVADA	
The undersigned hereby certifie	s that he has ca Lode M	aused to be loc ining Claim in	ated the the the following	1 1.17.	REBALEAR ILE NO.	RECORDER FEE'S 2C	1.50
quarter sections(s):		-	_	400	000	\	
1/4 Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	193	225	\	
NE = 34	231/	SOF	MOBM	_	/	\	
$\Delta U = 35$		<u> </u>	. <u>u</u>			. \	
				-		1 1	
						. (
in <u>Eureka</u> Con	anty, Nevada, c	on the 20 ^{11.} d	lay of				
October , 2004.	,			F	RECORDER	'S STAMP	6.
		/ /					May
Name and mailing address of lo	cator is:	Deconor	er Explo	ration	LLC		1
		P.O. Bo	20'21	<u> </u>			
		Elko. M	1 89003	. \ \			\ /
			\				~
The Claim is approximately	500 feet !	long and <u>60</u>	feet wid	le, such that <u>/ /</u>	<u> </u>	are	
claimed in av. easterly direct	ion and <u>/ / C</u>	feet in a	a westerly d	irection from the	e point of disc	covery	
(monument of location), at which							
the monument of location and c		e Claim. The	general course of	of the lode or vei	in is from the		
<u>rast</u> to the <u>west</u>	direction.	The state of the s					
		The state of the s					
The number, location and marking		7%	nt are as follows	76			
<u>Location</u>	<u>M</u> i	arkings	481	Description			
No.1: NE Corner	·		46	2"X2"X4	-1 Wood	Past	
No. 2: SE Corner		40		ä	<u> </u>	i.	
		PACE 1	42146	ii 💮	11 11	l s	
		47,48	युर्वे प्रथ		11 11		
No. 4: NW Corner		यहीम ७				·	
				_			
As erected on the ground, each				ive by			
Metal Tags	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint	on posts).				
The saids a Cleanting and distant	- Cultima a ala	·:		17.040			
The work of location consisted of	or making a cia	um map as pro	ovidea in NK2 3	17.040.			
Dated this 25 day of Octob	2004						
Duced this day or	, 200						
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	0-						
	111						
By G. J. Mill	67%						
Owner, Claimant, or	Agent Signatu	ıre					
E.L. Hunsak	1 %	-					
Owner, Claimant, or A	gent Name (pri	nted)					

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 398 PAGE 192
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
SCOONOVER EAST
2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 56

The undersigned hereby certing DS 50		e located the im in the following	EUREK M.H. RE	(A COUNTY, N BALEATI, RE	סברסמים:
quarter sections(s):	code willing can	int in the following	FILE	₩0.	FEES 20,50
$ \begin{array}{c c} 1/4 & \underline{Section} \\ $	Township Rang 23 N SOE	Meridian MORM	193		
in Eureka October, 2004.	County, Nevada, on the	day of		RECORDER	PSSTAMP
Name and mailing address of	locator is: Scoon P.C. Elko,	BOX 2021 AIV EABCS	station	LLC	
The Claim is approximately claimed in an easterly direction, at we the monument of location and east to the west. The number, location and ma Location	ection and	t in a <u>westerly</u> d was posted, togethe The general course o	or with <u>300</u> of the lode or v	the point of distance of the point of the po	ach side of
No. 1: NE Corn	er	sot	2"X2 X	4 Wood	PCst
No. 2: SE Corn	21 49	\ a \\	it	الر الز	u
No. 3: Sw Corn		4150	B	11 11	ł i
No.4: NW Corn	7/15		i.	te te	£ /
As erected on the ground, each Metal Tags The work of location consiste Dated this 25 day of Cotton SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR By Owner, Claimant,	(e.g. metal tags, pad of making a claim map as 2004.	aint on posts).	·		

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV)

Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193226

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

UFFICIA	398 L RECO	RDS	
RECORDED AT	THE RE	NUEST	OF A
Beoon	over	714	pl.
RECORDED AT 2004 OCT 2	6 AM	10: 57	•

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersign	ned hereby cert	ifies that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	P)	FILE NO.	FEE\$
<u> </u>	51	Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	19	3227	\ \
quarter section	ns(s):				-0	~~~ ·	\ \
<u>1/4</u>	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		•	\ \
NE	34	. <u>231</u>	<u>50E</u>	MARIN	/		\ \
						The state of the s	\ \
				-	The state of the s		7
						The same of the sa	/
in Euri	eka	County, Nevada, o	on the 🎶	lay of		-	/
Octob	er ,2004.					RECORI	DER'S STAMP
•			/ /				100
Name and ma	iling address o		Scoonale		ition 1	46	
		<u> </u>	P.O. BO	x 2021			
			Elko, N	V 8980	3		
				\			
The Claim is:	approximately .	1500 feet I	ong and 40	feet wid	e, such that	1490	feet are
claimed in a _	westerly dir	ection and 10	feet in a	in easterly di	rection from	the point of	discovery
		hich the Notice of					
		d center line of the	e Claim. The	general course o	f the lode or	vein is fron	n the
<u>east</u> 1	to the <u> </u>	direction.	The state of the s	1			
The sumber 1		udeinne om en ek oo	-	at and an fallence	1		
		rkings on each co	The state of the s	it are as ionows	7%	•	
	ocation /	<i>-</i>	arkings	53,54	<u>Descript</u>	<u> </u>	1 2 1
No. 1:/	VE Corn	<u>er</u>	- a	5150	9, X	3"X4 1	Joan Post
No. 2: 5	E Corne	<u>- ا</u>	}	2	19 1	() H	H
No. 3: 50				但是	11	ii H	/1
<u></u>			JU 155	_161 <u>5-1</u>		· pi	1)
No. 4: //	w Corne	<u> </u>	18153	\rightarrow			
A service of an		L			1		
As crected on Meta	Line ground, each	ch corner monume	int is marked a tal tags, paint :		ve by		
	-	(c.g. med	an tags, panti	on posts).			
The work of le	ocation consist	ed of making a cla	im man as nre	vided in NRS 5	1 7 04 0		
_	u .	No.	and the same of th	///////////////////////////////////////			
Dated this 25	day of Oc	tober , 2004.	•				
	- •	-	_				
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATO						
By <u></u>). Kr	estil					
By C							
		, or Agent Signatu	re				
E	F.L. Hu	usaker -	П				
		Agent Name (pri	nted)	•			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUHTY, N

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the

Lode Mining Claim in the folk Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): Meridian **Township** County, Nevada, on the day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1490 claimed in an easterly direction and 10 feet in a westerly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the east to the west direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: **Markings** Location Description NE Wood Past No. 1: No. 2: łί ٤١ į, 11 No. 4: Nið As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by T445 _ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 25 day of October SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

> Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

FUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA y.50

m	- 45 - 4 1 - 1		ـ ـ ـا م لـ ـ ـ		BALEATI	RECORDER
The undersigned hereby certifies		used to be loca ining Claim in		FILE	NO.	FEE\$ Z
quarter sections(s):	Bodo			400	200	. \
1/4 Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	193	229	\ \
<u>NE 34</u>	<u> 23N </u>	<u>50E</u>	MOBIN /			\ \
_ <u>>r</u>		<u> </u>			No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Designation, Name of Street, or other Designation, Name of Street, Original Property and Name of Stree	\ \
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					-1
					Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Own	1
in Eureka Cou	ınty, Nevada, o	on the 2/1 da	y of	-	ECODDI	EDIC CEARAN
October 2004.		/		K	ECURDI	er's stamp
Name and mailing address of loc	cator is:	Scoonwer	- Explorat	tion LL	<u>, </u>	1
		P.O. Bo		1		
		Elko, NV				
				1 1	_	
The Claim is approximately 15						eet are
claimed in a Westerly directi						
(monument of location), at which the monument of location and ea						
past to the west		Claim. The g	cilciai course or	the lode of veil	1 12 11 0111 1	ne
		The state of the s		<		
The number, location and marking	ngs on each cor	mer monument	are as follows:	100		
Location	<u>Ma</u>	<u>ırkings</u>	55.56	Description		
No. 1: NE Corner		-0.21	53/34	a" x a" y	14' W	ood Post
No. 2: SE Corner		2315	-2	_4 u	t ₁	- 11
No.3: Sw Corner	,	3,122	1813	4 11	*1	/1
No. 4: NW Corner		20 55	18.15.	11 1	p	43
THE THE COPIED		18153	+			
As erected on the ground, each o	orner monume	nt is marked as	described above	e by		
Metal lags	(e.g. met	al tags, paint o	n posts).			
777			/	7.040		
The work of location consisted of	or making a cia	ım map as prov	aged in NKS 51,	7.040.		
Dated this 35 day of Octor	ber-, 2004.					
 • 	and the latest devices the lates					
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR	11 -					
By 9. M	MU					
Owner, Claimant, or	Agent Signatu	re				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193229

E.L. Hunsaker Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 57

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DS SH Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): 1/4 Section Township Range Meridian ME 374 23.4 50.6 MIDAM	IO ALL W	HUM II MA	AT CONCERN	•		EUREK	A COUNT	K HEYADA
quarter sections(s): 1/4 Section Township Range Meridian ME 324 334 334 506 MD3/M 1/5 37 334 334 334 349 MD3/M 1/5 50 37 3 3 3 3 3 1/5 50 37 3 3 3 3 1/5 50 37 3 3 3 1/5 50 37 3 3 1/5 50 37 3 3 1/5 50 50 50 1/5 50 50 50 1/5 50 50 50 1/5 50 50 50 1/5 50	The undersign	ned hereby cert				rı.n. Kci File	BALLAII NO.	RECORDER
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian Meridia			Lode M	ining Claim in	the following			1,2200
Name and mailing address of locator is: Secondary	•			-				_ \
Name and mailing address of locator is: Secondary	1 <u>/4</u>					19	3230) \
Name and mailing address of locator is: Secretary								\
in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 21st day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: Screword Francisco Francisco	<u>~~~</u>						- \	1
Name and mailing address of locator is: Screw over Exploration LLC	35						The same of the sa	
Name and mailing address of locator is: Screw over Exploration LLC P.O. Box 20.21	<u> </u>	_						
Name and mailing address of locator is: Screw over Exploration LLC	in Eure	eka	County, Nevada, o	on the 2/21 d	ay of		The same of the sa	. \
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1490 feet are claimed in an easterly direction and 10 feet in a 600 feet wide, such that 1490 feet are claimed in an easterly direction and 10 feet in a 600 feet wide, such that 1490 feet are claimed in an easterly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the 600 feet on each side of the monument of location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location No. 1: NE Corner Markings No. 2: SE Corner Markings No. 3: SU Corner Markings No. 4: NU Corner Monument is marked as described above by 600 feet on each side of the monument is marked as described above by 600 feet on each side of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of Cotober 2004.	October	, 20 <u>C4</u> .	·			REC	CORDER	'S STAMP
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1490 feet are claimed in an easterly direction and 10 feet in a 600 feet wide, such that 1490 feet are claimed in an easterly direction and 10 feet in a 600 feet wide, such that 1490 feet are claimed in an easterly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the 600 feet on each side of the monument of location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location No. 1: NE Corner Markings No. 2: SE Corner Markings No. 3: SU Corner Markings No. 4: NU Corner Monument is marked as described above by 600 feet on each side of the monument is marked as described above by 600 feet on each side of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of Cotober 2004.				4 /			t r	1
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 100 feet wide, such that 1490 feet are claimed in an easterly direction and 10 feet in a 100 feet with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location, at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the 100 feet on each side of the monument of location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location	Name and ma	illing address of	f locator is:			ration L	<u> </u>	
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 100 feet wide, such that 1490 feet are claimed in an easterly direction and 10 feet in a westerly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the 100 feet on each side of the monument of location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location					3031			
claimed in a westerly direction and 10 feet in a westerly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the east to the west direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location No. 1: NE Corner No. 2: SE Corner No. 3: Sw Corner No. 4: Nw Corner As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Section of the claim of the claim of the claim of the content of the content of the content of the content of the claim of the content of the claim of the content of the conten				Elko, M	1 84003			
claimed in a westerly direction and 10 feet in a westerly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the east to the west direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location No. 1: NE Corner No. 2: SE Corner No. 3: Sw Corner No. 4: Nw Corner As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Section of the claim of the claim of the claim of the content of the content of the content of the content of the claim of the content of the claim of the content of the conten				1		1 1		
(monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the 251 to the west direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location No. 1: NE Corner No. 2: SE Corner No. 3: Sw Corner No. 4: Nw Corner As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of Cotober 2004.								
the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the east to the west direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location No. 1: NE Corner No. 2: SE Corner No. 3: Sw Corner No. 4: Nw Corner As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35th day of October 2004.	claimed in au	<u>casterly</u> dir	rection and	feet in a	u <i>westerly</i> dir	ection from the po	oint of disc	covery
The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location No. 1: NE Corner No. 2: SE Corner No. 3: SW Corner No. 4: NW Corner As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of Cotober, 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By S. Market as follows: Description 2" X2" x4" Wood Pcst 1" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "								
The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location				e Claim. The	general course of	the lode or vein is	s from the	
No. 1: NE Corner No. 2: SE Corner No. 3: SW Corner No. 4: NW Corner As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of October, 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By S. Ward Corner Markings Description 2" K3" K4" Wood Pcst 1" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	<u> </u>	to the <u>wさく</u>	direction.	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i	N			
No. 1: NE Corner No. 2: SE Corner No. 3: SW Corner No. 4: NW Corner As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of October, 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By S. Ward Corner Markings Description 2" K3" K4" Wood Pcst 1" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "				The state of the s				
No. 1: NE Corner No. 2: SE Corner No. 3: SW Corner No. 4: NW Corner As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 25 day of Cotober 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By S- W Matal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).		- A			nt are as follows:	1		
No. 2: SE Corner No. 3: SW Corner No. 4: NW Corner State As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of October, 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Se Walker	<u>L</u> c	ocation /	<u>M</u> :	arkings	Ho:	Description		
No. 2: SE Corner No. 3: SW Corner No. 4: NW Corner State As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of October, 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Se Walker	No. 1:	JE Corv	ler		W .	2"12"14	Wood	Past
No. 4: No. 4: No. Corner No. 4: No. 4: No. Corner As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of October, 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By S. J. Man. J. Man. J. J. Man. J.			·- 	5/1	1		. (И
No. 4: New Corner States No. 4: New Corner States As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of October 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By S- J. Man J. J. Man J.	****			-51	53.5	0 / II	- 0	1.
As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of October, 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By S. J. Market 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			120	45 156	51152	V		
Metal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of October, 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By 5- J. Man H.	No. 4:/\	IW Corn	2 V	53 34	7 7	(, 1,		
Metal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35 day of October, 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By 5- J. Man H.		. \ . \						
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 35th day of October, 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By 5- J. Market	As erected on					e by		
Dated this 25th day of October, 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By 5- J. Mark H.	74181	u 1445	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint	on posts).			
Dated this 25th day of October, 2004. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By 5- J. Mark H.	The work of L	antion appliet	ad a£malsiaa a ala	:	.da.atxmg.es	7.040		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By 5- J. MAINTH	THE WORK OF R	ocation consist	ed of making a cia	um map as pro	videa in MK2 21	7.040.		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By 5- J. MAINTH	Dated this 25	day of Oct	ober 2004					
By F. J. Milit	Dated tills =	cay or	, 2001	•				
By F. J. Milit	SIGNATURE	OF LOCATO	R://					
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature			61154					
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature	Ву	V. //	usin 1					
	O	wner, Claimant	, or Agent Signatu	re				
E.L. Hunsaker III	Ē.1	Hune	. ka 711	-				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193230

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

	98 PAGE 197	
RECORDED AT THE	er Aplin	
2004 OCT 26	AM 10: 57	•

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: EUREKA COUNTY, NE	VAD
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the FILE NO. F	ORDE EE\$2
1 ode Mining Claim in the following	LE 3 4
quarter sections(s):	
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian	
SE 27 23N SOE MARM	
	L
F. J	1
in <u>Eureka</u> County, Nevada, on the <u>21^{SL}</u> day of RECORDER'S STA	MD
<u>Octobe</u> , 20 <u>∞</u> . RECORDER'S STA	MP
Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonarer Exploration LLC	Mary .
	_
7.0. Box 2021	
Elko, NV 89803	
1500	
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1490 feet are	
claimed in a Westerly direction and 10 feet in an easterly direction from the point of discovery	_
(monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 30() feet on each side	of:
the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the	
east to the west direction.	
/	
The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:	
Location Markings 7.63 Description	
No. 1: NE Corner 5556 2" x 2" x 4" Wood Posi	£
55160	
39 1 20 55	
No. 3: Sw Corner 18 33 " " " "	
No. 4: NW Corner 22/55 11 1 11 11	
As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by	
Metal Tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.	
Dated this 25th day of October, 2004.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	
67 h. 1851	
By Vanio	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature	
E.L. Hunsaker III	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV, 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517,050

800K 998 PAGE 198
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 57

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$20 50

TO	ALL	WHOM	IT	MAY	CONCERN:

The undersigned		ies that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	F	ILE NO.	FEES
	56	Lode Mi	ining Claim in	the following		_ \	\
quarter sections(s		1·	-	N. 6 - 1.11	193	3232	\
1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian		\	\
	97	<u> </u>	SOF	MOBM		1	\
<u> 500 </u>	36			· /		-	\
					Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is t	The second line of the second	1 1
							. (
مناهم ورسي			. 712	ay of			1
in Eureka October	<u> </u>	ounty, Nevada, d	on the <u>err</u> o	ay or	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i	RECORDER	C STAMP
October	, 20 <u>C4</u> .				The state of the s	RECORDER	5 5 Amii
			Samuely	are Frala	ration	LLC	7
Name and mailing	g address of	locator is:	SCEULON		a a liber	<u> </u>	/
		<u></u>	P.O. Bo	2x 2021	\rightarrow		
			Elko. MI	<u> </u>			
		-	1	N) 1		
The Claim is app	roximately _	1500 feet 1	ong and 60	feet wid	e, such that <u>/</u>	<i>√90</i> feet	are
claimed in an 24	sterly dire	ction and/C	fect in a	i <u>westerly</u> di	rection from th	ne point of disc	overy
(monument of loc	cation), at wh	ich the Notice of	Location was	posted, togethe	r with <u>300</u>	feet on ea	ch side of
the monument of	location and	center line of the	claim. The	general course o	f the lode or ve	ein is from the	
	ne west		Name of the last o				•
	1		The state of the s				
The number, loca	ition and mar	kings on each co	rner monumer	nt are as follows	**************************************		
Locat			arkings	V	Description	n	
	-/- /	<i>-</i>	arangs.	391_	24 (2")	– ,	a. 4
No. 1: <u> </u>	Corn	<u></u>		461	ZXJX	4 Wood	PCSL
No. 2: SE	Corne	> ~	3	λ	- A	<i>y</i>	Ц
No.3: ຣິເປ				5215.	i i	1) (1)	ł s
		<u> </u>	<7.50°	3147		K 1(
No. 4: // ω	Coche	<u>v</u>	65 56	_			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	/ /		23				
As erected on the	ground, eacl	h corner monume	ent is marked a	as described abo	ve by		
Metal	T445	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint	on posts).			
	\ \	N		/ /			
The work of loca	tion consisted	d of making a cla	iim map as pro	vided in NRS 5	17.040.		
t t	AS (and the same of th				
Dated this 25 d	lay of <u>Octo</u>	06er, 20 <u>04</u>					
		The same of the sa					
SIGNATURE OF	LOCATOR			-			
	2 /	realest	_				
Ву	- 4						
Owne	er, Claimant,	or Agent Signatu	ire				
E.L.	Hunsa	ker III	-				
		Agent Name (pri	nted)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193232

BOOK 398 PAGE | 98

BOOK 398	PAGE 199
OFFICIAL RI	ECORDS FREQUENT OF ON AN IO: 57
Sconor	er SKRION
2004 OCT 26	AM 10: 57

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

TO AI	L WHOM	IT MAY	Y CONCERN	:		EUREK	A COUNTY	NEVADA RECORDER
	lersigned her	reby certifi	es that he has ca Lode M	used to be loc ining Claim in		M.H. RE FILE	BALEAIII NO.	FEES 20.50
quarter : <u>1/4</u>	sections(s):	ection J7	Township 23N	Range 50£	Meridian MOBM	1932	33	
<u> </u>	tober.	20 <u>억</u> .	ounty, Nevada, o	/ /	ay of			RDER'S STAMP
Name a	nd mailing a	ddress of I	ocator is:	Scoonale, P.O. Bo Elko, N	2021		<u> </u>	
claimed (monum the mon <u>Pas</u> t	in a <u>West</u> nent of location nument of location to the	erly direction), at which carries and cures to and mark	center line of the _ direction. xings on each co	Description feet in a Location was Claim. The game of the contraction	n easterly of posted, togeth general course	direction from ler with <u>30</u> of the lode o	n the point () fee r vein is fro	t on each side of
No. 1: No. 2:	Location NE SE	Corner Corner		57,58 51,58	\$4,60 \$7 50	Descrip		Wood Post
No. 3: No. 4:	<u> </u>	Corner		21/51	20135	- tr	บ ค เ ย	<i>II</i>
As erect	ed on the gr	ound, each ag S	comer monume	nt is marked a al tags, paint o		ove by		
The wor	k of location	n consisted	of making a cla	im map as pro	vided in NRS :	517.040.		
Dated th	is <u>ƏS^{HL}day</u>	of Oct	ober, 2004					
SIGNAT	TURE OF LO	OCATOR:						
Bv 🗲	5. J.		unil					
_ /			r Agent Signatu	re				
_	E.L.	Hun	saker =					
			gent Name (pri	ated)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	rsigned hereby certi				M.N. KEBA	COUNTY, H LEATH RE	CORDER_
Quarter se		Lode M	lining Claim ii	n the following	FILE NO	1. \ 1	FEES 20
4 1/4 <u> </u>	Section Section 27	Township 23 1/	Range SOF	Meridian MDBM	1932	34 \	
00	ereka ober, 20 <u>04</u> .			day of	1		PS STAMP
Name and	I mailing address of	locator is:	Deconor P.O. B. Elko, Al		ration	LLC	
claimed in (monumenthe monumenthe monument)	n is approximately n av. <u>easterly</u> din nt of location), at w ment of location and to the <u>wrst</u> per, location and ma	ection and/ Chich the Notice of the center line of the direction.	feet in f Location was e Claim. The	a <u>بنه و خارد ا</u> ل di s posted, togethe general course o	rection from the r with <u>300</u> f the lode or vein	point of dis feet on e	covery ach side of
	<u>Location</u>		<u>arkings</u>	601	Description	i , , ,	2 1
No. 1:	NE Corn	er		KA	2 X2 X4	Wood	PC.st
No. 2:	SE Corn	<u>er</u>	36	<u>a_a_</u>	1 7"	1(
No. 3:	SW Corn	٠		55 56	The state of	L C	11
No. 4:	NW Corn	·	57/54	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 	() I	t (((
	d on the ground, each	ch corner monume			ve by		
and the second	of location consiste		im map as pro	ovided in NRS 51	17.040 .		
Dated this	as day of Oct	ober_, 20 <u>04</u>					
SIGNATU By	THE OF LOCATOR	Juli 1					
	Owner, Claimant,	or Agent Signatu	ire				
Ē.	L. Hunsa		-				
C	wner, Claimant, or	Agent Name (pri	nted)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerais (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050 50

193234

BOOK 398 PAGE 200

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF 2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 57

EUREKA COUHTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

The undersign	ned hereby cert	ifies that he has ca Lode Mi	used to be loo ining Claim is	cated the the following	_	FILE NO.	FEES
quarter section	ons(s):		_		119	93235	1 1
1/4 3E	Section a 7	Township 23N	Range 50£	Meridian MOBM	/		\\
<u> </u>	<u>~, 20±1.</u>	County, Nevada, o	, /		1		DER'S STAMP
Name and ma	ailing address o	f locator is:		r Explore	etion	LLC_	
			P.O. B	ox 2021	\	\	
			Elko, A	V 8980	3		
(monument of the monument east	of location), at vent of location are to the <u>いさら</u>	rection and 10 which the Notice of the Conter line of the direction.	f Location wa e Claim. The	is posted, togethe general course of	er with <u>2</u> of the lode o	2() teet (on each side of
	- 1	April 1	arkings	ar mo no tonow.	Descrip	ation	
	ocation	/	arkings	61,62	N	la de la constantina	Jood Post
No. 1:	NE Corn	er		59 60		(2" x 4)	HOOK TOOL
No. 2:	E Corn	ev	5/15	2 4	ч		···
No. 3: 5	w Corn	leir		- 12th 7	11 %	<u>/u 11 </u>	/!
	IW Corn		3410	1 1	#L	T. W	1.1
	937				-		
As erected o	n the ground, ea	ach corner monum	ent is marked	as described abo	ove by		
Met	al 1 ag 5	(e.g. mo	tal tags, pain	t on posts).			
		ted of making a cl	-i	navidad in NDS	517 040		
I ne work of	d cation consis	ted of making a ci	aiiii iiiah as h	ovided in IARS .) [/ .U - U		
Dated this 2	$\leq \frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{O_0}{O_0}$	ctober, 20 <u>04</u>	·				
SIGNATUR	E OF LOCATO	OR:					
ву	: 2. 0	hilas					
(Owner, Claiman	it, or Agent Signat	ure				
	F1. H.	untakal -	777				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193235

<u> LODD MINING CEAR</u>

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The unde	ersigned hereby certi	ifies that he has c	aused to be loc	cated the	M.N. REBAL	EATI. RE	EYADA CORDER
DS		Lode N	fining Claim ir	the following	FILE NO.	_ \ f	TEE\$ 20.50
	ections(s):		_		402226	\	\
1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	193236	\ \	\
<u>\$</u>	<u> </u>	231/	SOF	MOBIN	~	\ \	٠ - ا
_ <u> </u>	26			. <u> </u>		\ \	\
						_	1
							1
: F1	acoles a	Taumtu Marrada	11- 71 <u>st</u>	l of			1
" "	ureka (Louiny, incvada,	ດທ ຕາດອາ	iay Ui	REC	ORĐER	SSTAMP
<u> </u>	<u>0000</u> , 20 <u>04</u> .				KDC	OKDEK	S Trum
Name an	d mailing address of	locator is:	Scoonou	BY Finla	ration L	LC	1
Name an	o mannag address or	iocator is.	P.O. Bo		MARIOUR L	<u> </u>	
							
		<u></u>	Elko, M	<u> </u>			
			1	\			
The Clair	m is approximately	1500 feet	long and 60	feet wid	e, such that <u>/4/90</u>	feet a	
	n av <u>reasterly</u> dir						
(monume	ent of location), at w	hich the Notice o	f Location was	s posted, togethe	r with <u>300</u>	feet on eac	ch side of
	ment of location and						
	to the west						
			The state of the s	N			
The numi	ber, location and ma	rkings on each co	omer monumer	nt are as follows:			
	Location	-	arkings		Description		
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	/	arkings	621			2 1
No. 1:	NE Corn	.ev	1	60	2 X2 X4	Wood .	Past
No. 2:	SE Corn	P //	60	\	ii ti	11	и
No. 3:			SER 3	59 160	Et at	l i	- ts
		<u> </u>	/d 163	57158			
No. 4:	NW Corn	? v	34160	_ \	į, 4,	14	£1
As erecte	d on the ground, eac	h corner monum	ent is marked a	s described abo	ve by		
	netal Tags		tal tags, paint				
	2 /	(1.5		,,.			
The work	of location consiste	d of making a cl	aim man as nm	wided in NDC 5	17 040		
THE HOLK	M M	A Or making a cir	ann map as pro	vided in 14KB 3	17.040.		
Dated this	s25 day of Oct	oper sory	The state of the s				
Dates Gil.	age day or - on	, 20 <u>0 ;</u>					
CICNIA TI	URE OF LOCATOR	The Real Property lies and the Control of the Contr	-				
SIUNATI	ORE OF LOCATOR	1-					
Ву	9. 1. 1	MATI	7				
	Owner, Claimant,	or Agent Signatt	ıre				
Ē.	.L. Hunsa	ker III					
	Dumer Claimant or		intad)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK	398	PAGE	203
BOOK OFFII RECORDED 2004 OCT	CIAL RECO AT THE R	DRDS EQUES J O	DF .
300,000	onove	2 Of	plor
2004 UC	i 25 ⊿ar	10:57	

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the Lode Mining Claim in the following	M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50
quarter sections(s): 1/4 Section Township Range Meridian	193237
in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 2/st day of October, 2004.	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803	n LLC
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, st claimed in a Westerly direction and 10 feet in an easterly direct (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the east to the west direction.	th <u>30()</u> feet on each side of
No. 1: NE Corner (16) No. 2: SE Corner (16) No. 3: SW Corner (16) 20 163	Description 3" x 3" x 4" Wood Post 11 11 11 11 11
As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Metal 1 ags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.0	у
Dated this 25th day of October, 2004.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By S- V- Nation Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature E.L. Hunsaker III	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV, 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 398 PAGE 209
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
SCOON OF STATE OF SCOON OF STATE OF STAT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

IO VPP A	MIOMIT	II CONCEIU	•		EL	IREKA COUN	TY NEVADA
The undersi	gned hereby certi				ri.r	I KEBALEAI	II RECORDER
DS	62	Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	ſ	FILE NO.	FEE\$ 20,50
quarter secti	ions(s):				402	200	
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	193	438 \	
NE	27	<u>23 N</u>	SOF	MOBU		1	1
3 <i>Ē</i>	27		<u></u>	<u> </u>		1	
NW	26	<u> </u>	π			Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, wh	\ \
$ \omega$	26	11	<u></u>	71			7 /
in Eur	reka o	County, Nevada, o	on the alst o	lay of			
Octob	er .2004.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			The state of the s	RECORDE	R'S STAMP
	,,			_	79/4		
Name and n	nailing address of	locator is:	$\Delta c_{c}c_{v}c_{u}$	er Expl	oration	LLC	
			P.O. B.		-		
			Elko. NI	1 8400	.3		
				\			
The Claim i	s approximately	1500 feet	long and 60	feet wi	ide, such that 🔟	490 fee	et are
	in easterly dire						scovery
	of location), at w						
	ent of location and						
	to the west			B41 01 -19-		10 110111 41	
			The state of the s	1			
The number	, location and ma	rkings on each co	mer monume	nt are as fallow	.c.		
			76.	in are as remove	76.	_	
_	Location /	<u>M</u> :	arkings	ael:	Descriptio	- , , ,	
No. 1:	NE Corn	ev	The same of the sa	cat	2"X2"x	4 Wood	Past
No. 2:	SE Corn		9j		it	gi II	11
No. 3:	SW Corn		1	C4 60		1(()	i.
_			6 e	31100	- (1	ti ti	11
110. 4.	MIN (DENG	<u> </u>	Co. 1/02	\ \			
As erected o	on,the ground, eac	h corner monume	ent is marked	as described ab	ove by		
ME	otal Tags	(e.g. me					
	7 /						
The work of	location consiste	d of making a cla	im man as nm	wided in NRS	517 040		
and the second	મ	- 01 maring a m	map as pro	A LOCA III PARE	517.040.		
Dated this 2	Stay of Octo	ober 2004	The state of the s				
		, 2027	•				
SIGNATUR	E OF LOCATOR	The state of the s	_				
		11/10					
Ву	9. <i>J</i> .	music	1				
	Owner, Claimant,	or Agent Signatu	ire				
E.L	. Hunsa	ker III	-				
	ner Claimant or		ntad)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193238

BOOK 398 PAGE 204

BOOK	398 CIAL REC	PAGE	205
OFFI RECORDED	CIAL REC AT THE R	ORDS EQUES⊅	BF A
RECORDED 2004 OC	onor	ercs	4plor
2004 OC	T 26 AN	110: 57	-

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersign		fies that he has ca	used to be loc	cated the	M.N. R Fili	EBALEAIN E NO.	FEE\$ 20.50
<u> 25</u>	43	Lode M	ining Claim ir	the following	4000	200	\ \
quarter sectio		er atte	D	<u>Meridian</u>	1932	<i>2</i> 39	\ \
1/4	Section	Township	Range 505	MOBIN			\ \
NE_	<u> 27 </u>	<u> 23N</u>		FILLIAN			\ \
 . –		· 					\ \
	·				The state of the s		-1
		. 				Name of the last o	1
E	1		. 2/5T			The second of the second	
in <u>Eur</u>		County, Nevada, o	on the <u>all</u>	day of	The state of the s	DECOR	DER'S STAMP
_Octobe	<u>√</u> , 20 <u>04</u> .				7	RECORE	EKSSIAMI
			< //	Finl.	N	11	
Name and ma	ailing address of	locator is:		r Explore	elian b	<u>.LC</u>	
			P.O. B.				
			Elko, N	V 8980	3	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			1	1			
The Claim is	iatala:	1500 feet	long and 60	O feet wie	de such that	1490	feet are
i ne Claim is	approximately	ection and 10	foot in	ou Pristadus	livection from	the point of	
claimed in a	COCO LEAVA OIL	hich the Notice o	C)ti	aut casterty t	111 CCUO11 II O111	foot	an each side of
(monument o	i location), at w	nich the Nouce o	Location wa	s posicu, togetir	ef willi	Z lock	on cach side of
		d center line of th	e Claim. The	general course	of the lode of	ACIII IS HOH	i uic
<u>east</u>	to the <u> </u>	direction.	The state of the s	1			
			The state of the s		100		
The number,	location and ma	rkings on each co	rner monume	nt are as follows			
<u>L</u>	ocation	<u>M</u>	<u>arkings</u>	15 106	<u>Descript</u>	<u>ion</u>	
No. 1:	NE Corn	•	7	(3)	a" x	2"x4" L	Jour Post
			63,64	65 (0-1	1/1		11
No. 2: _5	E Corne	<u> </u>	71160	<u> </u>		A	
No. 3: 5	w Corn		٦,	13137	H John	ii +1	/1
~			30 65	- Hel Gr	11	· Pl	1)
No. 4: //	W Corne	<u>'</u>	28143			•	· ·
and the same of th	\ '						
		ch corner monum			ove by		
Meti	al lags	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint	on posts).			
	- N	N		/ /			
The work of	location consist	ed of making a cla	sim map as pr	ovided in NRS:	517.040.		
	ء الا	\ \ \	-				
Dated this 25	day of Oc	Tober-, 2004					
		The same of the sa					
SIGNATUR	E OF LOCATO	R: - A					
010	ו ביי	1/2/					
Bv _	J- 1	muni					
	wner, Claimant	, or Agent Signat	ıre				
i.	= , 11	1/1/					
	E.L. Hu	Usaker	111				
		r Agent Name (pr	inted)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193239

BOOK 398 PAGE 205

		I CONCERN			į N	EUREKA COL	HTY, NEVAD ATI, RECORDI
		fies that he has ca				FILE HO.	FEE\$
DS quarter sectio	64	Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	1	.93240)\
quarter sectio	us(s): <u>Section</u>	Township	Range	Meridian			
NE	37	23 N	SOF	MOBIN		\	1
NW	16	н	• (<u> </u>	/	\	1
						-	. \
							, /
in Eure	ekac	County, Nevada, o	on the 2/21 d	ay of		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Own	
Octobe	<u>√,</u> 20 <u>04</u> .	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			-	RECORDE	es stamp
			4. /	F		110	
Name and ma	iling address of	locator is:	Deconor		ration	LLC	
			P.O. B.	2	+		/
			Elko, M	<u> </u>			
The Claim is	vimatalı:	1500 Fact 1	long and 1/oC	feet wide	ayah shat /	191) 500	t
				westerly dir			
				posted, together			
				general course of			
cast_1	to the <u>west</u>	direction.	·				
			The state of the s				
		rkings on each co	794	it are as follows:	1		
	ocation /	M	arkings	6b)	<u>Description</u>	-,	a 1
No. 1:/	JE Corn	er _		M	3 X3 X	4 Wood	Past
No. 2: ≤	E Corn	٧	671		ii .	<i>2</i> ι	- ч
No. 3:	W Corn	٠		67 63	T	11 11	i t i
No. 4: /\	IW Corne		45 160	7	(1	4 10	t r
	111010		(A) (A)				
As erected on	,the ground, eac	h corner monume	ent is marked a	s described above	e by	4	
Me	al Tags	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint o	on posts).	•		
ri (1	/			/ /			
i ne work of i	ocation consiste	d of making a cla	ım map as pro	vided in NRS 51	7.040.		
Dated this 25	day of Octo	ber , 2004					
			•				
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR		_				
. 9	= .2. /	61/191					
Ву	Claimant	Simol					
	_	or Agent Signatu	re 				
<u> </u>	. Huusa	ker III					
		Agent Name (pri	nted)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 398 OFFICIAL RECO	PAGE 207
OFFICIAL RECO RECORDED AT THE RE	RDS TOUGST OF
RECORDED AT THE RE 2004 OCT 26 AM	Explor
~2004 OCT 26 AM	10: 57

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 2050

The undersign	ed hereby cert	ifies that he has ca	used to be loc	cated the	M.N. REBALE FILE NO.	ATI. RECORDER FEES
<u> </u>	<u> 45 </u>	Lode Mi	ining Claim in	the following	19324	1\ \
quarter section			D	N. Garaidian	#000 <u>1</u>	_/ /
<u>1/4</u>	<u>Section</u>	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u> MOBM		\ \
<i>NE</i>	<u>d/</u> _	<u>23~/</u>	306	[MITTER D]		\ \
						_ \ \
	·					
		_				\ \
in Eure	ka 2004	County, Nevada, o	on the A	day of	-	1
" Actobra	2004.	County, Maraus,			RECOR	RDER'S STAMP
	, 2-0-1.		/	-		
Name and mai	iling address o	f locator is:	Scoonale	r Explora	tion LLC	
			P.O. B.	0x 2021		1
				V 8980	3	
			1	N		
The Claim is a	narovimataly	1500 feet 1	one and 60	o feet wide	e, such that 1490	feet are
The Claim is a	ipproximately	rection and 16	feet in	an eastedy di	rection from the point	
(manufact of	location) at a	which the Notice of	f Location wa	s posted togethe	r with $30()$ fee	t on each side of
(monument of	of location at	of center line of th	e Claim The	general course o	f the lode or vein is fro	m the
the monument	otho (1375	direction.	c Claim. The	general course o		
<u> </u>	o uie <u>coco</u>	C direction.	The state of the s	1		
The number 1	acetion and m	arkings on each co	rner monume	ent are as follows:		
	cation		arkings		Description	
		<u></u>	<u>arkmes</u>	67,60	7K 71 11	11,2+
No. 1:/	UE Corn	er	b	65760	9 X9 X4	Wood root
No. 2: 5	E Corn	وب	13/64	سيال ديرا	1 1 1	11
No. 3: 50			45	30101	H NI H	/1
	-		32 167	ARI (63—	11 1 11	1)
No. 4: <u>// (</u>	Oru Coru	<u>er</u>	30 45	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
	. \ . '	\.		1		
		ach corner monum			ve by	
MIETA	1 1 ags	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint	on posts).		
	\ \			A SIDE E	17.040	
The work of le	ocation consis	ted of making a cla	aim map as pr	ovidea in NKS 3	17.040.	
	1 0	clober, 2004				
Dated this 23	_ day of	10DE, 2007	<u>.</u> •			
CICNIATIDE	OFLOCATO	ND:				
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATO	JR.				
D. 5.). I	Mull				
БУ	umar Claiman	it, or Agent Signat	ure			
		1 1	ui Ç			
E	E.L. Hu	insater -	777			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193241

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 398 PAGE 208
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REDUCESTOR
2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 58 **LODE MINING CLAIM**

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

		fies that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	M.H. REE File i	BALEATI.RECO NO. FE	PROE
<u>D</u> S	66	Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	4000	١ لم	
quarter section	ns(s): <u>Section</u>	Township	Range SOF	Meridian MOBM	1932	42	
NW	26	11				_ \ \	
in Eure	2ka (County, Nevada, o	on the 2/5 [†] d	lay of		ORDER'S STA	LMP
Name and ma	illing address of	f locator is:	Scotton P.O. Bi Elko, Al	_{2x} <u>2ο'2ι</u>	ration Ll		
claimed in av (monument of the monument	<u>v easterly</u> dir f location), at w	rection and/ or which the Notice or ad center line of the	f Location wa	a <u>₩ P≤t CF t</u> y dir s posted, together	e, such that 1490 rection from the point with 300 from the lode or vein is	nt of discovery feet on each side	e of
<u>L</u>	ocation	/	orner monume arkings	nt are as follows:	Description	Wood Past	/ .
	VE Corv		6b	15	11 II	1(1/	
No. 3: -	in Corn			11/64	THE THE	43 65	
	VW Corn		67 60 15 66		(, 4,	ec er	
The work of	location consist	ech comer monum (e.g. monet eed of making a cl	etal tags, paint aim map as pr	on posts).			
SIGNATURI	E OF LOCATO	PR: DE					
БуС	wner, Claiman	t, or Agent Signat	ure				
E.L	. Huns	aker III					
Own	ner, Claimant, o	r Agent Name (pr	inted)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 3/8 PAGE 20
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
2004 OCT 26 AM IO: 58

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

The undersign	ned hereby cert	ifies that he has ca		cated the		FILE NO. FE
مناووو وواوورو		Loue Wi	itinig Ciann n	i die ioliowing	193	3243
quarter sectio		T	D	3.4:-:	200	10±6
1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian 44.0 G at a		\ \
NE	 			MARM		/ . /
						_ \ \
					The state of the s	
	·				The state of the s	
. <i>E</i>	ماء.	a	. 25			
in Lav.	eka	County, Nevada, o	in the diff	day of	The same of the sa	
Octobe	<u>v</u> , 20 <u>04</u> .				RI	ECORDER'S STAMP
					· //	
Name and ma	ailing address o	f locator is:	Scoonale	- Explore	etion LLC	***************************************
Maine and me	ining address o				ellon are	
			7.0. B	2021	<u> </u>	
			Elko, N	V 8980	3 \ \	
				h.		
		1000	- No. 1 .		1 1 111	= 0
The Claim is	approximately	1500 feet 1	ong and 60	feet wic	le, such that <u>149</u>	feet are
		rection and				
						_ feet on each side of
		d center line of the	: Claim. The	general course of	of the lode or vein	is from the
past	to the <u> </u>	direction.	The state of the s	- N		
			The state of the s	- N		
Tri 1		1.1	7			
i ne number,	location and m	arkings on each co	mer monume	nt are as tollows	- N	
Le	ocation	Ma	rkings	70 70	Description	
	1-1 01		-	09 170	/ /	111104
No. 1:	NE Corn	er_		67168	9 X 5 X	4 Wood POST
No 2. 4			6/100	- N	14 10	4 11
No. 2: 5	E Corn	<u> </u>	65166	1		
No. 3: 5	w Coru			32 1 16 -	H ALL	A //
			72/17/9	<u> 301 (05 </u>		
No. 4: //	w Corn	e 1/	3718	\ \	μ_{i}	N 11
	0 1000	<u></u>	- 52 47			
Company of the Contract of the	. \ . \					
		ch corner monume	ent is marked	as described abo	ve by	
Meta	al 7 ags	(e.g. met	tal tags, paint	on posts).		
	1		0 / 1	/ /		
701				/ /	15.040	
ine work of i	location consist	ed of making a cla	ım map as pro	ovided in NKS 3	17.040.	
	the si		The state of the s			
Dated this 25	day of Uc	Tober , 2004				
	_ ••• ••					
		The state of the s	The state of the s			
SIGNATURE	E OF LOCATO	R. / /				
	·)	1.15				
By		MILL				
	Claire and	and Charles				
O	wner, Claimani	L, or Agent Signatu	re			
F	E.L. Hu	inental -				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193243

BOOK 39 PAGE 210 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SCOOLOVEL SIDE 2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 58

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

		ifies that he has co	aused to be lo	cated the	M.N. REBALI	EATLRECOR FEE	DER
<u>D≤</u>	68	Lode M	lining Claim ii	n the following		\	\$ 20.50
quarter sect	Section 27 26	Township	Range SOE	Meridian MOBM	19324	1	.\
in Eur	<u>reka</u> <u>bev</u> , 20 <u>04</u> .	County, Nevada,	, ,	_		ECORDER	'S STAMP
Name and r	nailing address of	f locator is:	Scronou P.O. B. Elko, M	ox 2012		LLC	
claimed in a (monument the monument	an <u>easterly</u> dir of location), at w	rection and/@ hich the Notice o d center line of th	feet in fact in fact in	a <u>westerly</u> s posted, toget	ride, such that <u>/4</u> direction from the her with <u>300</u> c of the lode or vei	point of disc feet on ea	overy
	Location /	arkings on each co	orner monume arkings	nt are as follov	vs: <u>Description</u>		2 /
	NE Corn	lev _	7.85	<u>18</u>	2"X2 X4	1 Wood	PCS t
No. 2: _	SE Corn	٧.	(9)	e7 168	<u> </u>		
No. 3:	Sw Corv	120		65 66		11 (1	i i
No. 4:	NW Corn	ev	17/69			it 10	
	on the ground, ear	ch corner monum			ove by		
The work o	f location consist	ed of making a cla	aim map as pr	ovided in NRS	517.040.		
Dated this &	st day of Oct	ober, 20 <u>04</u>					
SIGNATUR	RE OF LOCATOR	R:	91				
Ву		win					
		, or Agent Signatt	ıre				
_£.1	L. Hunsa	ker III					
Ov	vner. Claimant, or	Agent Name (pri	inted)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193244

800K398 PAGE2 1 O

BOOK	398	PAGE 🚄	11
OFFI	CIAL RECO	RUS	
RECORDED	n men	Exel	7
2004 OCT	26 AM	10:58	

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

			1.45	M.H. REBALI	EATI. RECORDER	.32)
The undersigned hereby ce	rtifies that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the the following			,0-
quarter sections(s):	Lode M	ming Claim in	the following	19324	5 \ \	
1/4 Section	Township	Range	Meridian	.—	_ \ \	
NE SECTION	231	SOF	MABIN		\ \	
SE 27	11	11	<u> </u>		_	
			<u> </u>	-		
						A.
Franka	C . North	160 7/5E	lay of	-		N
in Eureka 2004	_ County, Nevada, d	on the <u>st</u>	lay of	RI	CORDER'S STAN	AP 🔪
<u></u>					1	i
Name and mailing address	of locator is:	Scoonare	r Explore	etion LLC	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Transc and manning above		P.O. Bo		/ /		_ \\
			V 8980	3		
	-	1	1			
The Claim is approximatel	v 1500 feet	long and 60	O feet wid	le, such that <u>14</u>	foct are	
claimed in a L)ester V	direction and	efect in a	an Easterly d	irection from the	point of discovery	
(monument of location), at	which the Notice o	f Location was	s posted, togethe	r with <u>50()</u>	feet on each side o	of
the monument of location	and center line of th	e Claim. The	general course of	of the lode or vein	is from the	
east to the we	5 C direction.	The state of the s				
		The state of the s		1		
The number, location and		794	nt are as follows			
Location	<u>M</u>	arkings	71.72	Description	1.1.7.1	
No. 1: NE Con	her		A 70	3, ×3 ×	4 Ward Post	
No. 2: 5E Core	nev _	61/10		1 10	<i>t</i> 1 <i>t</i> 1	
		باهامها	3-110	4 4	н //	
	ner	36171	3216	II I	Pl 11	
No.4: NW Cor	nev	31/19				
~ \	\.	4.1d		b		
As erected on the ground,	each corner monum	ent is marked	as described abo	ove by		
Metal Tags	(e.g. mo	tal tags, paint	on posisj.			
The work of location cons	isted of making a cl	aim man as na	ovided in NRS 5	517.040.		
1.7	The state of the s		01100 <u>-</u>			
Dated this day of	October, 2004	<i>'</i> .				
		_				
SIGNATURE OF LOCAT	TOR:					
By Sowner, Claim	WATE					
Owner, Claim	ant, or Agent Signat	иге				
-	unsaker	111				
Owner Claiment	and American	intad)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the FILE HO. _ Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): 193246 **Township** Meridian **Section** 1/4 NE County, Nevada, on the 21st RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: *9400*3 __ feet long and __600 feet wide, such that 1490 The Claim is approximately 1500 claimed in an easterly direction and 10 feet in a westerly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the east to the west direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location. **Markings** Description Wood Past MENo. 1: No. 2: () Ц ٤١ ٤, No. 4: As erected on, the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by Tags ____ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. day of October SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

> Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 L.V.) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 398 OFFICIAL REC RECOPCED AT THE R	PAGE 263
RECORDED AT THE R	ORDS EQUESTOF
2004 OCT 26 AI	er- <i>Ospilor</i> 110:58

EUREKA COUNT	Y, NEVADA
M.N. REBALEATI	.RECORDER
193247	FEE'S 20 .50

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The under	signed hereby certi	fies that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the		4 O	ILE NO.	FEES
<u>22</u>	- 4[Lode M	ining Claim ir	the following		72	364	•
quarter sec 1/4 SE	stions(s): Section 2 2	Township 231	Range SOF	Meridian MDBM	_			
in <u>Eu</u>	06:/, 20 <u>04</u> .	County, Nevada, o	on the <u>21st</u> o		4:.	R LL		ER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing address of	locator is:	P.O. B.	x 2021	λ	1		
claimed in (monumenthe monumenthe monument)	a is approximately a westerly direct of location), at we ment of location and to the westerly	ection and <u>16</u> hich the Notice of d center line of th) feet in feet in wa	a <u>n Eúst<i>er</i>ly</u> di s posted, togethe	rection for with _3	om the (روط	point of feet o	n each side of
The numb	er, location and ma	APP	orner monume arkings	nt are as follows:	7%	iption		
No. 1:	NE Corn	ر و		7/172	a.«	x2",	64' b.	lood Post
No. 2:	SE Corne		71 72	1	N.	4)	41	11
			1711.70	3611		u u	a)	/1
No. 3: No. 4:	SW Corn		2471	21169		I.	F I	11
	on the ground, early last 1 as 5 of location consist day of 00	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint aim map as pr	on posts).				
	JRE OF LOCATO	R:						
Ву	Owner Claimant	, or Agent Signat	ure					
	E.L Hu							
			/ / /					
No.	Owner, Claimant, o	. WREHT HARING (bu	micu)					

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 398 PAGE 2/4
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
SCHOOLOGY
2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 58

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

IO YEL	WHOM II MA	II CONCERN	•		EU	REKA COUN	II V. HEVADA
The undersi	gned hereby certi	fies that he has c	aused to be loc	ated the	P1.N	I. REBALEA ILE NO.	TI RECORDER,
DS	73'		lining Claim in			93248	FEE\$ 20.50
quarter secti	ions(s):				T	90646	\
1 <u>/4</u> S E	Section 27	Township	Range SOF	Meridian MOBW	1	1	. \
3W	23		Li	W	_/		/ '1
						The same of the sa	\ \
					The same of the sa		7 /
	1:-		ast				\
$\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}} \frac{L ur}{\sqrt{2}}$	eka	County, Nevada,	on the 📶 d	ay of	The state of the s	DECODD	ER'S STAMP
UTOPE	<u>√, 20€4</u> .		J.	and the same of th	The state of the s	KECUKD	er 991 AMIL
Nome and n	nailing address of	Florestor is:	Scronor	er Frn	loration	LLC	
Maine and n	naming address or	iocator is.	P.O. Bo		1 Thu 1 Th	<u> </u>	
				<i>P</i>			
			Elko, MI	1 5400	7.5		
Th. Cl.i :		ICDO En	land of	N	المحطف عادات الماشي	1400 1	
		1500 feet ection and 14					
		hich the Notice o					
		d center line of th					
	to the west		Claim, The	general cours	e of the lode of	vein is moin	Nic
<u> [-45 [</u>	to the west	unccion.	The State of the S	1			
The number	location and ma	rkings on each co	omer monumer	nt are as follo	INC.		
	Location	and the same of th	arkings	it and an ionio	Descripti	ion	
		171	er Kill 52	\ 1 _ `	-0.0		. 7 /
No. 1:	NE Corn	ev_		21	2 X3	K4 Wood	d Post
No. 2:	SE Corn	er_		a_	A CONTRACTOR)" ·	
No. 3:	SW Coch	12 6		7170	T.	11 6	a ti
No. 4:	NW Corn		7172		t ·	41	10 17
_							
As erected o	on the ground, eac	h corner monume	ent is marked a	s described a	bove by		
Me	etal Tags	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint	on posts).	-		
	> /.			/ /			
The work of	location consists	ed of making a cla	tim map as pro	vided in NRS	517.040.		
	ath a						
Dated thise	day of UCI	ober, 20 <u>04</u>					
SIGNATUR	E OF LOCATOR						
Ву	9.	Meer	1				
(Owner, Claimant	or Agent Signatu	ıre				
_		1 %	-				
	. Hunsa						
Ow	mer, Claimant, or	Agent Name (pri	nted)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV, 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

800K	398	PAGE	2/ 5
RECORDED	CIAL RECO AT THE RE	RÓS OUEST :	<i>-01-2</i> 0 5
RECORDED 2004 OCT	26 AM	10: 58	lor

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA
M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO. FFES 20.5

<u> </u>	73	Lode Mi	ning Claim in	the following	40	2240	ر د د د
quarter sectio	ns(s):				TA	3249	\ \
1/4	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>			\ .\
<u> ಕಹ</u>	<u> 38</u>		_50E	MOBIN	/		1 1
SĒ	78			 /		The same of the sa	\ \
				-	The same of the sa	-	-1
				· ————	The state of the s		\ \
			u			The second name of the second	
in <u>Eur</u>	eka (County, Nevada, o	n the <u></u>	day of	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the		
بماريل	, 2004.				The same of the sa	RECORD	ER'S STAMP
					1		1
Nome and ma	iling address of	locator is:	Scoonale	- Explora	tion L	LC	<u> </u>
Name and me	iiiiig addi cos o		P.O. Ba		1		
					-\-		
			Elko, N	V 89803	<u>'</u>		
		_	· N.	N			
The Claim is	approximately	1500 feet 1	ong and 60	feet wide	s, such that	440	feet are
olaimed in a	L)esterly dir	ection and 10	feet in	an easterly dis	rection from t	he point of	discovery
(manuscant o	flocation) at w	hich the Notice of	f Location wa	s posted, together	with 300) feet o	on each side of
(monunem o	t of location on	d center line of the	e Claim The	general course of	f the lode or y	ein is from	the
ine monumen	to the <u>いさ</u>	direction	Ctann. The	School compe			
Pasc	to the	un ection.	The state of the s		<u> </u>		
		All and a seal and		ent are as follows:	The same of the sa		
	45	arkings on each co	796	ill are as follows.			
Ļ	ocation	<u>M</u> :	arkings	7h	<u>Description</u>		1 7 1
No. 1:	NE Corn	<i>-</i>	7	72 74	a" x a	1 × 4 6	Jour Post
-			8174	131/	17 11	24	11
No. 2:	E Corn	<u> </u>				<i>*</i>	_
No. 3: 5	w Corn			١٠٠١) - ا	нп	+(/1
			175		il i	ri	11
No. 4: 🖊	W Cork	ev	72				<u> </u>
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	_ \ '	\	•				
As erected or	the ground, ea	ch corner monum	ent is marked	as described abou	ve by		
Met	al Tags	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint	on posts).			
			071	/ /			
	74.	76.		√ : i :/smac	17 040		
The work of	location consist	ed of making a cis	im man as ni	nvided in NKS 3	t / .\/~t\/.		
The work of	location consist	The state of the s	and the same of th	ovided in NRS 3	17.040.		
	# 4	The state of the s	and the same of th	ovided in NKS 3	17.040.		
	# 4	ed of making a cla : <i>lobe-</i> _, 20 <u>04</u>	and the same of th	ovided in NRS 3	17.04U.		
Dated this <u>3</u>	day of Oc	tober, 2004	and the same of th	ovided in NRS 3	17.040.		
Dated this 2	day of <u>Oc</u>	: lober , 20 <u>04</u> PR:	and the same of th	ovided in NRS 5	: 7. 04 0.		
Dated this 2	day of <u>Oc</u>	: lober , 20 <u>04</u> PR:	and the same of th	ovided in NRS 3	i 7.040.		
Dated this 2. SIGNATUR	day of <u>Oc</u>	tober, 20 <u>04</u> PR:		ovided in NRS 3	17. 040 .		
Dated this 2. SIGNATUR	day of <u>Oc</u>	: lober , 20 <u>04</u> PR:		ovided in NRS 3	17.04U.		

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193249

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL W	HOM IT MA	Y CONCERN:	:		EUR	EKA COS	JNTY.	HEVADA	
The undersign	ned hereby certi	fies that he has ca	aused to be loca ining Claim in		1 1.14.	REBALE LE NO.	ÀTL R	ECORDÉR FEES 20	1.50
quarter sectio	ns(s):	Lode W	ining Claim in	dic following	40	20~		\	
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	.43	325)	\	
<u>ら론</u>	28	231/	SOF	MOBIN			1	. \	
<u>s w</u>	_2 7	<u> </u>					١.	\	
						The second name of the second		\	
								\	
in Eure	eko o	County, Nevada, c	20°C	ay of		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner,			
1.11	, 2004.	Jounty, Nevada, C	n me <u></u> a	ay or	Name of the last o	RECOR	DER"	SSTAMP	L
<u> </u>	, 20 <u>0-1</u> .		. /		The same of the sa	.cboon		1	The same of
Name and ma	iling address of	locator is:	Scronous	er Explo	vation	LLC		1	7
			P.O. Bo						
									W
			Elko, MV	<u> </u>					
The Claim is	annovimately	1500 feet 1	long and (aQ	O foot wide	e cuch that	490	feet a	ne.	
		ection and/C					_		
		hich the Notice of							
		center line of the						on side of	
	to the <u>west</u>		- Claim. The g	Characoust of	I die jode or v	CIII IS II OI	n arc		
<u> 1930 </u>	o uic <u>boto (</u>	un conon.	The same of the sa						
The number.	location and ma	rkings on each co	rner monumen	t are as follows:	1				
	ocation	The state of the s	arkings		Descriptio	n			
	1-10-1		7	76121	20,20	- ,	}	n4	
	JE Corn		Hill	14114	S X S X	4 Wa	001 1	PCst.	
No. 2: _	E Corn	<u> </u>	1		1	> ^{£1}			
No. 3: 5	W Corn	<u> </u>	15	7-	Th.	H	11	ir	
No. 4: 🗥	IW Corne		2118	/ / /	11	41	11	11	
	oc corpic		14 3 74						
As erected on	the ground, eac	h corner monume	ent is marked a	s described abov	ve hv				
Me	al Tags		tal tags, paint c						
	1	(1.5	g, p	··/···/					
The work of I	ocation consiste	d of making a cla	im map as prof	vided in NRS 51	17.040.				
	H .	7							
Dated this 🖄	_day of Octo	ober . 2004	•						
		The state of the s							
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR								
F	-2. 1h	· (has							
Ву	<u>~</u>	70100							
		or Agent Signatu	ire						
E.L	. Hunsa	ker III	_						

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193250

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 398 PAGE 2/7
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
SCONOTH EXOL
2004 OCT 26 AM 10: 58

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 25.50

The undersign	ned hereby certi	ifies that he has ca	aused to be loc	cated the	ri.i	FILE N	0.	FEE\$ 20.
<u>حے ہو</u> quarter sectio		Lode W	inning Ciami n	i die ionowing	40	132	51 \	\
		Tayrashin	Donas	Meridian	To	,0,		\ \
<u>1/4</u>	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range 50£	MOBIN				\ \
<u> </u>	<u> 28</u>		<u> 304</u>	TVILLIA VI	/			1 1
5 <i>E</i>	<u> 28</u>		- 4	/		The second name of the second	-	1 1
					-		The second name of	4 1
					The second named in column 2 is not a local division.	The same of the sa		\
in Eur	eka	County, Nevada,	on the 30th	day of				
July	, 20 <u>여</u> .		/		7	RE	COKD	ER'S STAMP
•					- N			N.
Name and ma	ailing addr e ss of	f locator is:	Scoonale	r Explora	tion	LLC	/	
			P.O. B.	2021	\	1		-
			Elko, N		3			
				\				
m		1500 54	1 (al	feet wide	a abababa	149	io .	feet are
The Claim is	approximately	1500 feet	iong and —	reet wide	c, such an	1		
claimed in a	Costerity dir	ection and	reet in	an Easterly di	rection in	om ule i	point or	discovery
(monument o	f location), at w	hich the Notice o	f Location wa	s posted, together	r With	$\nu \omega_{-}$	_ teet o	n each side of
		d center line of th	e Claim. The	general course o	f the lode	or vein	is from	the
<u>east</u>	to the <u> </u>	direction.	The state of the s		1			
			The state of the s		1			
The number,	location and ma	arkings on each co	orner monume	nt are as follows:	- N.			
L	ocation	M	arkings		Descr	iption		
	1-1 0 /		1	77 18	K		1.16	1.0.4
No. 1:	ME Corn	<u>er</u>		75 76	9	X S X	4 h	lood Post
No. 2:	E Corne	•	21/2	\ \	M	- 5/	41	11
			31./ 1	175	- 11	/ II	И	//
No. 3: 5	w Corn	<u> </u>		7 73				
No. 4: //	W Corn	ev	- 175	- \ \	11	I^*	n	11
	1 1		- /->					
As erected or	the ground ea	ch corner monum	ent is marked	as described above	ve by			
Met			tal tags, paint		,			
	N. 1 44.5	(c.g. mc	iai tags, panti	on posta).				
The second of		الما ما مستعلق بساعت المام		Anne e	17.040			
I ne work of	location consist	ed of making a cl	aim map as pr	ovided in NKS 3	17.040.			
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	业	tober , 2004						
Dated this 20	day of _UC	100e, 2004						
		The state of the s	The state of the s					
	E OF LOCATO	R: /						
ву 🗲 🧸	2. <i>[[1</i>]	shit						
RA	human Claiman	t, or Agent Signat	1150					
U	wner, Ciaimani	L OF ARCUL SIRNAU	ui C					

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193251

E.L. Hunsaker III Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

50

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

TO ALL WE	IOM II MA	Y CONCERN	•		EUREKA CO	UNTY, NEVAD.	Α
The undersigne	ad haraby certif	ies that he has c	aused to be loc	ated the	M.N. REBALI	EATI, RECORDE	<u> </u>
	ica mereby cerus	Lode N	(ining Claim in	the following	FILE NO.	FEE\$	20.
quarter section:			-			\ \	
1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	19325	52\ \	
<u> </u>	27	_23N	SOF	MOBM	- LUONI	,~ //	
SE_	<u> 28</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	. – 1 – 1		\ \	
						-	
							L.
= Euce	ka c	County, Nevada,	on the $30^{-K_{h}}$ d	lay of		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Own	7
11 - 31.1.4	. 2004.	ounty, riciada,	o a.o <u>Jo</u>		RECO	PRDER'S STA	MP
	, <u>20</u> ,		/ /			***	h.
Name and mai	ling address of	locator is:	Scronou	ier Explo	ration LL	.L	7
	•		P.O. B	2x 20'21	1 1		
		·	Elko. M	1 84803			
		-	E-192, 74				_
The Claim is a	pproximately	1500 feet	long and 60	feet wide	e, such that <u>/490</u>	feet are	
claimed in an	pasterly dire	ection and /	O feet in :	a <u>westerly</u> dir	rection from the poir	t of discovery	
(monument of	location), at w	hich the Notice of	of Location was	s posted, together	r with <u>300 </u>	eet on each side	of
the monument	of location and	l center line of th	ne Claim. The	general course of	f the lode or vein is f	rom the	
<u>cast</u> to	o the <u>west</u>	direction.	The same of the sa				
			The state of the s	N			
-			The T	nt are as follows:			
Lo	cation /	<u>N</u>	<u>larkings</u>	78 23	<u>Description</u>		
No. 1: 🔥	IE Corn	فاس		76 31	2" (2" 14	wood Past	
No. 2: ≤			16 4		ii ir	ré și	
			7/11	15 176	11 11	ti (i	
	W Corn		77,76	74 74	(, 4,	11 11	
No. 4: //	w Corn	· v	76 76				
_	/ /			1 . 1 .			
				as described abov	ve by		
Met	al Tags	(e.g. m	etal tags, paint	on posts).			
701 - 1 - 61	′\		la: aa	and dad in NIDC 51	17.040		
The work of Id	cation consiste	ca of making a c	iaim map as pr	ovided in NRS 51	17.040.		
Dated this 25	day of Ort	ober, 20 <u>0</u> 4					
Dated dits 34	_ day or	, 20 <u>0</u>	_				
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATO	2: 1					
	/	Mila	77				
By	V-	pau	4				
Ov	vner, Claimant	or Agent Signa	ture				
_			7				
	. Hunsz		<u> </u>				
Owne	er, Claimant, or	Agent Name (p	rinted)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193252

800K398 PAGE2 18

BOOK 398 OFFICIAL RECI	PAGE 219
RECORDED AT THE R	ORDS
RECORDED AT THE R	in Exal
2004 OCT 26 AM	10:58

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersig	ened hereby cert	ifies that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	п. к. Fi	FE HO' KFRVFF	ATT. RECORDER FEES	10.5
<u>29</u>	<u> 77 </u>	Lode M	ining Claim ir	the following		253		
quarter section			_		-00	700	\ \	
1/4	Section 2	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>			\ \	
$-\underline{s}\omega$	- 28 - 28	<u> </u>	<u> 50£</u>	mgsin	-		/ /	
_55				·{		The Real Property lies, the Parks of the Par	\ \	
			ıt.			Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Own	1	
in Eur	eka (County, Nevada, o	on the 30 th o	lay of	Name of the last o	-		N.
July	, 2004.	, , , -			The state of the s	RECORI	ER'S STAMP	The same of
			/ /		1		1	7
Name and m	ailing address of	f locator is:	Scoonale	- Explora	tion L			i.
			P.O. Bo		/ /			The same
			Elko, N	V 89803				~ ~
			1		7 7			
The Claim is	approximately	1500 feet 1	ong and 60	feet wide	, such that <u>/</u>	490	feet are	
		ection and10						
		hich the Notice of						
		d center line of the	Claim. The	general course of	the lode or v	ein is from	the	
<u>east</u>	to the <u>いら</u>	direction.	The state of the s					
Th					The same of the sa			
-	4	rkings on each co	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN	it are as ionows:	3000			
_	ocation	<u>Ma</u>	<u>rkings</u>	79.80	<u>Descriptio</u>	<u>n</u>	, 1	
No. 1:	NE Corni	<u>er</u>	- 1	77 78	9, X3	x4 V	Jour Post	
No. 2: 5	E Corne	<u>.</u> ب	75 76	\	N 19	# 1 ₁	31	
No. 3: 5	w Corn			74/	4 4	Ħ	//	
<u>~</u>			179	175	II I	<i>p</i>)		
No. 4: //	W Corne	<u>'Y</u>			• • •			
and the same of th	\ \	h						
As crected of	a l <u>ground,</u> eac	ch corner monume	ent is marked a tal tags, paint		e by			
	1 1495	(e.g. mei	ai tags, paint	on posis).				
The work of	location consiste	ed of making a cla	im man as no	wided in NRS 51	7.040			
	4 ~	No.	and the same of th	Maca in Mas 31	7.040.			
Dated this 25	day of Oc	Tober, 2004						
-								
SIGNATURI	E OF LOCATO	R://						
6.	Line 1	11/11/17						
By	V a	vivo						
		, or Agent Signatu	re					
1	E.L. Hu	mental -						
		Agent Name (pri	nted)					
- OWI	ici, Ciammani, Ul	Page in same (but	meu)					

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

LODE MINING CLAIM

IO VI		CONCERN	•			EUREKA M.H. RER	COUNT	TY. NEVAD I. RECORDI
_	rsigned hereby certifi					FILE	MCEAI) 10.	ທະບບກຸນ FEES
D≤		Lode M	ining Claim in	the following		1932	154	
quarter se <u>1/4</u> ≨€	ections(s): <u>Section</u> 38	Township 23 √	Range SOF	Meridian MOBM	•	100x		
5W	29 27	VI	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			1	1
				/		Total Control of the	1	\
							The same of the sa	\ .
F,			3091			Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i		\ \
in	ereka co	ounty, Nevada, o	on the 20 _ d	ay of	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow	RECOR	nebic/	CTAMP
<u> </u>	1, 20 <u>04</u> .				The state of the s	RECOR	DER 3	STAIRT A
Name and	d mailing address of l	ocator is:	Scoonor	er Expl	station	440	_	1
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		P.O. Bo		1			
			Elko. NIV	/	1			
			End; Mr	L				
The Clair	n is approximately	1500 feet 1	ong and <u>60</u>	feet wie	ie, such that _/	490	_ feet are	e
claimed i	n a <u>n easterly</u> direc	ction and	feet in a	westerly d	lirection from (he point o		
	nt of location), at whi							side of
	ment of location and		Claim. The	general course of	of the lode or v	ein is fron	n the	
<u>east</u>	to the <u> </u>	_ direction.	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner	1				
The numb	per, location and mark	ringe on each co	mer monumer	nt are as follows	_ <			
i ije nama	Location		rkings	it are as tollows	<u>Descriptic</u>	\ -		
NT 1.		er .	menies	80 125	41 1	_ , .	1 2	1
No. 1:	NE Corne		76,23	78 23	3, X3, X	4 WC	od Pa	7.5 L
No. 2:	SE Corne	<u> </u>	7 101		ä	<u> </u>		··
No. 3:	SW Corne	<u></u> .		20 76	Th.	- 11	ts (i.
No. 4:	NW Corne	·	71 30	7 7	11	44	ιι	11
		<u> </u>	11.12					
	d on the ground, each	corner monume	nt is marked a	s described abo	ve by			
^	notal Tags	(e.g. met	al tags, paint o	on posts).				
	ン / .		_	/ /				
The work	of location consisted	of making a cla	im map as pro	vided in NRS 5	17.040.			
Dated this	day of Octo	her 2004						
Dated dits	duy or	200						
SIGNATI	URE OF LOCATOR:	01 -						
4	2) Ni	1/1/51						
Ву	· v un	wood i						
	Owner, Claimant, o	or Agent Signatu	ге			\$		
	L. Hunsax		<u> </u>					
(Owner, Claimant, or A	gent Name (pri	nted)					

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK	398	PAGE 2	2/
RECORDED AT	L RECO	RDS QUEST OF	1
2004 OCT 2	6 AM	- <i>622</i> 10: 59	LOIL

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

		ee abaa baa			M.H.	REBALEAT	I RECORDER
	red hereby cert	ifies that he has ca			F	ILE NO.	FEES 20-
quarter section	<u> </u>	Lode M	ining Claim ii	n the following			\ \
•	· · · .	Township	Dance	Meridian	193	255	
<u>1/4</u>	Section 28	23 <i>N</i>	Range	MOBIN_			\ \
- 52	28	/1	- 30x	11 1		Name of the last o	\ \
NW	38	- 4	п	- 			_ \ \
- NE	28	<u> </u>		,,,	The same of the sa		
						-	
in Eure	ka	County, Nevada, o	on the 30 ¹¹	lay of	Name of the last		1
July	, 2004.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			The state of the s	RECO	RDER'S STAMP
				_	. \		**************************************
Name and mai	iling address o	f locator is:	Scoonale	r Explora	tion	LLL	
	J		P.O. B.		1	1	
			Elko, N		3		
			107 19	V Dies.			
The Claim is a		1500 feet l	and 60	O foot wid	عاد علماند م	1490	feet are
alaimed in a	ipproximatery	rection and 10	ong and	ou enstad di	c, such ut	an the soin	
(monument of	location) et v	which the Notice of	I contion up	ant casterty of	rection in		et on each side of
		d center line of the					
	o the <u>しごろ</u>		Clasiii, The	general course o	i uic iouc	OI VEIII 15 II	On tile
_ ,	o are <u>coes</u>	direction,	The state of the s		<		
The number 1	ocation and ma	arkings on each co	mer monume	nt are as follows:	- N.		
	cation		arkings		7%	ription	
	1-101	-	u Kiriga	81 87	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	11.01
No. 1:/	IE Corn	<u>er </u>	70	79 80	9	x2 x4	Wood Post
No. 2: 5	E Corn	وب	7/70	_\a_	M	19/1/4	11
No. 3: 50				TI	11	ा। भ	//
<u></u>			18/	177	- 11	i n	<u> </u>
No. 4: //L	O Corn	ev	179	1		, r	
	. \ . \	h.,	•				
As crected on	the <u>grou</u> nd, ea	ch corner monume			ve by		
Mela	1 1 ags	(e.g. met	al tags, paint	on posts).			
	\ \		_	/ /			
Ine work of lo	ocation consist	ed of making a cla	im map as pro	ovided in NRS 51	17.040.		
5. 10.70	t	tober-, 2004.					
Dated thisas	_ day of	100e, 2004	•				
CICNIA TUDE	OFLOGATO	D. O					
	OF LOCATO	R: // // -					
Du S	(r),	Mola					
Ву	wer Claimant	, or Agent Signatu					
			10				
E	.L. Hu	usaker =					

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV, 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517,050

193255

BOOK 3 9 8 PAGE 2 2 1

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

erro to to		fies that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA	
	ned hereby ceru BO	Lode Mi	ining Claim in	the following	TAGE DEPAREMINACIONUER_	50
quarter section				-	FILE NO. FEES 20	
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	102000	
∡ <u>~`</u>	27	231/	SOF	MOBIN	193256	
Nω	27	ы	1	1		
SE	28	м	и	<u> </u>		
NE	28.	И	И	<u> </u>		
			-, th	_		
in Euro	<u>eka</u>	County, Nevada, o	on the <u>20 </u>	ay of	RECORDER'S STAM	N
_ July	, 20 <u>04</u> .				RECORDER SSIAM	
		71 -	Scowor	er Finh	ration LLC	100
Name and ma	ailing address of	locator is:	P.O. Bo		Victory Management	No.
		_		/	1 1	- %
			Elko, M	<u> </u>		- "
~ ~ ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ICDO Foot	long and JoC	feet wid	e, such that 1490 feet are	
The Claim is	approximately	is control in the second second	ong anu <u>to ∽</u>	2 /) est cel / di	rection from the point of discovery	
claimed in a	A Casterly on	Ection and/C	FI continuo	nosted together	with 300 feet on each side of	
(monument o	or location), at w	nich die Nodee o	Claim The	general course o	f the lode or vein is from the	
the monumer	nt of location an	g center line of ut	e Clann. The	general course o	I die lode of veni is from the	
<u> Past</u>	to the west	direction.	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner	N		
771	In a single and an	arkings on each co	mar manume	nt are as fallows:		
	35		. 76	iit aic as ionows.	<u>Description</u>	
Ī	ocation /	<u>M</u>	<u>arkings</u>	82 197		
No. 1:	NE Cork	lev _	The same of the sa	30 35	2"X2"X4 Wood Past	_
No. 2:	SE Corn	ev	10 123		a a a a	_
	SW Lock		1	713	t it to it	-
			हा हुन	77170	£1 41 1E ET	-
No. 4: _/	VW COEN	<u> </u>	74 100	-\\-		-
	\ \	•			L	
		ch corner monum	ent is marked	as described abo	ve by	
7018	tal Tags	(e.g. me	tal tags, paint	on posts).		
-	· \	. I a Calabara a al	- !	adidad ia NIDO S	17.040	
The work of	location consist	ed of making a cla	aim map as pr	ovided ili iAKS 3	17,040.	
D. 44 45 24	ر می و سوطانی	tober , 20 <u>04</u>				
Dated this	day of	.DDC F . 200 T	•			
CICNIATTID	E OF LOCATO	D.	-			
SIGNATUR	to to care	/ /				
By <	~ 4	gens	7 1			
(Owner, Claiman	, or Agent Signat	ure			
						
E.L	. Hunsa	aker III	·			
Ow	ner Claimant o	r Agent Name (pr	inted)			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV, 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

FUREK A COUST Y, HEVADA 50

TO ALL WHOM IT N	1AY CONCERN	V :			EKA COUNTY.	
The undersigned hereby of S	rtifies that he has o	caused to be loc Mining Claim in	ated the the the following	ri.n. r Fli	REBALEATI. R .E NO.	FEES 20.
quarter sections(s): $1/4$ Section $N\omega$ 38 NE 38	Township 23N	Range SOF	<u>Meridian</u> <u>МОВ·И</u> И	193	257] \
in Eureka July, 2004	•	, /	iay of	J: \ \		R'S STAMP
Name and mailing address	of locator is:	7.0. B	r Explore	ition L	LC	
The Claim is approximate claimed in a Westerly (monument of location), a the monument of location east to the Wi	direction and t which the Notice and center line of t direction. markings on each	t long and feet in of Location wathe Claim. The	an <u>eusteny</u> d s posted, togethe general course o	le, such that _ irection from ar with _30(of the lode or	the point of di feet on vein is from the	each side of
Location No. 1: NE Cor	ner <u>I</u>	Markings	83 84	Descripti	1" x 4' \./i	od Post
	ner _	701 80	0/10-	P I	9 4	11
	ner		岩	- 4		//
	ner _				, H	+1
As erected on the ground, Metal lags		ment is marked netal tags, paint		ove by		
The work of location con-	sisted of making a o	claim map as pr	ovided in NRS 5	17.040.		
Dated this 25 day of _	<u> October</u> , 20 <u>0</u>	<u>4</u> .				
SIGNATURE OF LOCA	ron:					
Owner, Claim	ant, or Agent Signa	ature				
F.L. H	worker	777				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193257 BOOK 3 9 8 PAGE 2 2 3

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

						LOCI TO WILL	บ: 59
TO ALL W	'AM TI MOHV	Y CONCERN	:		EUR	EKA COUNTY, NE	VADA
The undersig D≤ Ø	ned hereby certif		aused to be loc		M.H. Fli	REBALEATI. REC LE NO. FI	ORDER 5
quarter section			-6 -	Ç	4 - 6	\	
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	19325	58\\	
/VW)	27	231/	SOF	MOBIN	_	\ \	
NE	<u> 28 _</u>	<u> </u>	м			\ \	
						_	
F			214	_			
in Euro		ounty, Nevada, o	on the d	ay of	DEC		N
<u> -1 1114 </u>	, 20 <u>04</u> .				RECU	ORDER'S STAM	The same of the sa
			4			- C	7
Name and ma	ailing address of	ocator is:	Decemou		ation LL	- L	- 1
			P.O. Bo	x 2021			/)
			Elko. NV	/ <u>84003</u>	1		
The Claim is	approximately	1500 feet 1	long and 60	feet wide.	such that 1490	feet are	
					ction from the poin	nt of discovery	
						eet on each side of	
					he lode or vein is f		
	to the west			gonoral course of c	ne road of year is a	ioni aic	
<u>rast</u>	to the bots (direction.	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner				
The number	location and mar	kinge on each co	rner monumen	et are ac follour:	.		
	A	and the same of th		t ate as follows.	1		
يا	ocation	M	arkings	K4 29	Description		
No. 1: /	VE Corne	سماح		2127	2 12 14 1	Wood Past	
No. 2: 5	SE Corne		9	\	is to	ic ii	-
			<u> छा नः</u>	8/ (8) ·	11 11	13 II	-
No. 3:	SW Corne		- 2 04	70 00			
No. 4: /	VW Corne	10	82 183	/ /	tr tr	te tr	
							-
As exected on	the around each	Comer monume	ent is marked a	s described above	hw		
Me	tal Tags		tal tags, paint o		O,		
	144-2	(e.g. me	tai tags, paint t	ni pusis).		•	
The world of i	laastiaa saasista	l of makina a ala		vided in NRS 517.	040		
THE WORK OF	iocation consister	or making a cia	um map as pro	vided in MKS 517.	.040.		
Datad this 25	day of Octo	how soul	and the same of th				
Dated this 🚾	day or OCIO	DCV , 2007	•				
CIĆNI A TUDI	E OF LOCATOR						
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR	/					
یستے By	V. M.J.	mi)	·				
0	wner, Claimant,	or Agent Signatu	ıre				
E.L	. Hunsa,	ker III	-				
	er Claiment or		sted)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

TO ALL W	HOM IT MA	Y CONCERN:			Z004 l	UC1 26	AM 10: 59	
		fies that he has ca	used to be loc	cated the	EURE M.H. R Fil	KA COU: EBALEA E NO.	TIY. MEVADA TI. RECORDER FEE S 20	1.50
quarter sectio	ns(s):						\ \ \	
1/4 NW NE	Section 28 28	Township 23N	Range SOF	Meridian MOBM	193	3259	7/	
in <u>Eur</u>	eka	County, Nevada, o	n the <u>30⁴¹</u> c	lay of		RECORD	DER'S STAMP	
Name and ma	ailing address of		Scoonare D.O. Bo		tion LL	L		
claimed in a _ (monument of the monumen	<u>westerly</u> din f location), at w	1500 feet le ection and 10 hich the Notice of 1 center line of the direction.	feet in a Location was	an easterly di s posted, togethe	r with <u>30()</u>	point of feet o	on each side of	
The number,	location and ma	rkings on each cor	ner monume	nt are as follows:	***************************************			
No. 1: /	ocation NE Corne E Corne	<u></u>	rkings 83 64 81 ai	85 84 83 84	q u	х4' b.	Joan Post	
No. 3: 50	w Corn	<u></u>		16/	4 41	H	/!	
No. 4: _//	w Corne	<u> </u>	- 100 R3		H P	F 1	11	
Meta	Tags		al tags, paint	on posts).	-			
	.1	d of making a clai	m map as pro	ovided in NRS 5	17.040.			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2903 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193259

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Name (printed)

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

By S. D. M. HATTA
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

TO ALL MUCOM IT MAY CONCEDN.

TO ALL W	HOWITI WA	1 CONCERN.	•			1.001 48	9 AM 10
The undersig	ned hereby certi:	fies that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	EU M.M	REKA COU REBALE	ATA WEA
quarter section		Loue W	ming Claim in	the following	F	REBALEA	11 1 KE COP
1/4 ハい	Section 21	Township	Range SOF	Meridian MOBM		93260	FEE
NE	23	1	u	<u> </u>	~		
in Eure	eka c	County, Nevada, o	on the 30th d	ay of	REC	CORDER'S	STAMP
- 3414	, 20 <u>0-1</u> .		_		NE.	JOHDDILL	
Name and ma	ailing address of	locator is:	Scronous P.O. Bo	<u>x 20'21</u>	ration L	LC	
			Elko, Alv	<u> </u>	_ / _ / _		
claimed in au (monument o the monumen	<u>v <i>eas</i>terly</u> dire flocation), at wh	ection and <u>/ C</u> nich the Notice of center line of the	feet in a Location was	westerly dir	e, such that <u>/490</u> rection from the powith <u>300</u> the lode or vein is	oint of disco feet on eac	уегу
The		diana an anal an	The state of the s	4 and 4 5-11-1-			
•		rkings on each co	The state of the s	t are as follows:	74.		
_	ocation VE Corn		arkings	86 31 artsq	Description ユ"メコ"ょ4	Wood A	ocst
No. 2:	E Corn		97 37	2: 04	ii ti	ιι	If.
_	SW Corn			20 1	स म	11	- En
			85 86	BIT B-	- 1	10	11
110. 4.	VW Corne		93 194	-\\-			
Me	tal Tags	h comer monume (e.g. med d of making a cla	tal tags, paint o	on posts).	-		
Dated this 25	day of Octo	ober, 2004.					
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR	:/==					
Ву	~ pr	TUC!					
0	wner, Claimant,	or Agent Signatu	ге				
E.L		- N	Ī.				
0	er Claiment or	Aport None (شعرا/				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517,050

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL W	HOM IT MA	Y CONCERN:	:		EUREK. M.N. REF	A COUM	FY, NEVADA LRECORDER
		fies that he has ca			FILE	MO.	""FEE3 20.50
<u> 25</u>	<u>85</u>	Lode Mi	ining Claim in	the following	_		\ \
quarter section	ns(s): <u>Section</u> <i>J</i> .8	Township	Range	Meridian MDBv11	19326	31	\ \
<u> 11W </u>	28	$\frac{23N}{1}$		4			\ \
NE	20					The same of the sa	\ \
					The same of the sa	-	\neg
					The state of the s		_ \
E	1		2.46			The state of the s	
in Eure		County, Nevada, o	n the <u>عصد</u> d	ay of	Mariana and American State of the Control of the Co		
July	, 20 <u>04</u> .				F	ECORI	DER'S STAMP
			/ /		7/4		
Name and ma	iling address of	locator is:	Scoonaler	- Explora	ition LL	(
	_		P.O. Bo		1		
					3 1		
			Elko, N	5750	,		
		: ~~~	1	A	-	100	
The Claim is a	approximately	1500 feet 1	ong and GO	feet wid	e, such that <u>/4</u>	70	feet are
claimed in a	Westerly din	ection and10	feet in a	n easterly di	rection from the	point of	f discovery
(monument of	flocation) at w	hich the Notice of	I ocation was	posted togethe	rwith 30()	feet	on each side of
		d center line of the	Claim. The	generai course o	i the lode or vei	n is fron	n the
<u>east</u> t	io the <u>いさく</u>	direction.	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, whic	- N			
			The state of the s	- N	N		
The number, I	ocation and ma	rkings on each co	mer monumer	t are as follows:	- N.		
			No.		74.		
	ocation .	<u>1012</u>	urkings	\ \ \	Description		1 2 1
No. 1: /	UE Corne		**************************************	8 80	a" x a"	x4' \	Jood Post
N- 1. Z	/ _ /		25 186	-23-	11 11	6	11
No. 2: 5	E Corne	<u> </u>	83184				
No. 3: 50	o Corn	<u> ساع</u>	1	183	11	* 1	/1
No. 4: 1/4	w Corne	V .	185	/ /	T = T	# 1	11
As erected on	the around ear	h corner monume	nt is marked a	e described abo	ve by		
Mela					ve by		
7,16,12	1 1493	(e.g. mei	al tags, paint o	on posts).			
	` \	- N.		/ /			
The work of le	ocation consiste	d of making a cla	im map as pro	vided in NRS 5	17.040.		
	da -	No. of Concession, Name of Street, Name of Str	-				
Dated this 25	day of Oc	tober . 2004.					
Duite uno	_ 54, 01	202	•				
CICNIATI IDE	OFLOCATO	()					
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATO	c /					
	1 1/2	1KITT					
Ву <u>~~</u> <u>~</u>	1. 101	VI C					
O ₁	wner, Claimant,	or Agent Signatu	re				
	F.L. Hu						
Owne	er, Claimant, or	Agent Name (pri	nted)				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

193261

BOOK 3 9 8 PAGE 2 2 7

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUHTY, NEVADA			
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the DS 86Lode Mining Claim in the following	M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER 50.50			
ouarier sections(s):	193262			

Meridian Township Section County, Nevada, on the 30th day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1490 feet are claimed in an easterly direction and 10 feet in a westerly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the cast to the west direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location | Markings

Wood No. 1: No. 2: ŧ, ŧ١ No. 3: 11 No. 4:

As erected on, the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by T495 ___ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 25th day of October

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050